. BRAZOS VALLEY GROUNDWATER
' CONSERVATION DISTRICT

Budget/Finance Committee Meeting

Zoom Virtual Meeting

October 5, 2020
10:30 a.m.



Agenda
Open Meeting

BRAZOS VALLEY GROUNDWATER
CONSERVATION DISTRICT
Budget/Finance Committee Meeting
Virtual Zoom Meeting
Monday, October 5, 2020
10:30 a.m.

Due to recent concerns regarding COVID-19, this meeting will be held virtually.

You may join this free video-conference meeting from your computer, tablet or smartphone at:
https://zoom.us/j/950904 39028

You can also dial in for audio only using your phone on either of these numbers:
+13462487799 US (Houston)
+16699006833 US (San Jose)
The Meeting ID # is:
950 9043 9028

How to access the meeting using a computer or tablet
How to access the meeting using a smartphone

If you are new to Zoom meetings, you can download the app now and be ready when the
meeting starts:
Website- zoom.us

You may participate with public comments during the meeting using either a phone or
computer/tablet simply by "raising your hand."” Public comments will be taken at the
beginning of the meeting or during discussion of the agenda item. Public Comment will

be limited to 3 minutes per person on each agenda item requested.

(1) Work Session of the Budget/Finance Committee including discussion by the committee
members, other directors present, and staff for discussion of:

e Budgeting needs for the FY 2021

¢ Drafting a preliminary budget for the FY 2021 for presentation to and
consideration by the entire BVGCD Board of Directors

e Recommendation for 2021 Water Production Fee Schedule

Signed this 17" day of September, 2020

Alan M. Day
General Manager



Estimated Revenue FY 2021

Permit Holder

City of Bryan

City of College Station
Texas A&M University
Wickson Creek SUD
Wellborn SUD
Sanderson Farms - Bryan Plant
City of Hearne
Miramont Country Club
Robertson County WSC
City of Franklin

City of Calvert

Tri County WSC

Twin Creek WSC

City of Bremond

Major Oak Power

1980 Phillips Group, LLC

Above 16 Permittees
BRA fees

Renewal fees

Metered Agr. Pumping

Total

Estimated 2020
Production (gallons) Est. 2021 Revenue

5,162,019,000
4,639,360,314
1,847,036,100

765,271,038
525,826,000
427,314,000
330,477,000
179,769,400
138,780,900
93,353,706
69,403,000
49,345,000
47,365,000
39,044,722

1,691,020,548

27,920,411

16,033,306,139

s

238,743.38
214,570.41
85,425.42
35,393.79
24,319.45
19,763.27
15,284.56
8,314.33
6,418.62
4,317.61
3,209.89
2,282.21
2,190.63
1,805.82
1,526.25
1,291.32

664,856.96
664,856.96
17,500.00
11,500.00

2,500.00

696,356.96



Brazos Valley Groundwater Conservation District
FY 2021 Proposed Operating Budget
October 8, 2020

Approved FY 2019 Approved FY

Est. Income (2020 production) - $696,356.96 Budget 2020 Budget
Supplies

Computers/Software/Equipment S 3,500.00 $3,000.00
Office Supplies/Services S 10,000.00 $10,000.00
Postage S 1,000.00 $1,250.00
Public Education S 32,000.00 $34,000.00
Field Services S 2,000.00 $2,000.00
Miscellaneous S 1,000.00 $500.00
Subtotal S 49,500.00 $50,750.00

Professional Services

Legal S 116,000.00 $70,000.00
Engineering/Hydrologist S 70,000.00 $70,000.00
ArcGIS Program/hosting S 6,500.00 $8,500.00
Audit S 4,350.00 $4,350.00
Legislative Consultant S 42,500.00 $3,250.00
Court Reporter S 8,500.00 $12,000.00
Information/Technology S 3,500.00 $3,500.00

Subtotal $ 251,350.00  $171,600.00

Approved
Amended FY
2020 Budget

$3,000.00
$10,000.00
$1,250.00

$34,000.00
$2,000.00
$500.00

$50,750.00

$70,000.00
$70,000.00
$8,500.00
$4,350.00
$3,250.00
$12,000.00
$3,500.00

$171,600.00

Proposed FY
2021 Budget

$4,000.00
$10,000.00
$1,250.00

$34,100.00
$2,000.00
$500.00

$51,850.00

$70,000.00
$70,000.00
$6,000.00
$4,800.00
$0.00
$12,000.00
$4,560.00

$167,360.00

Notes

New hard drive, screen, etc./computer repair/updated software/GoDaddy/Rack Space/Sonic
Wall/Trend Micro/Adobe Acrobat DC Pro

Supplies/UBEO/copies/Quill

Stamps

TV educational spots/Major Rivers/meetings/supplies/WET Project/Field Days/CORE teachers
Field/monitoring supplies/gauge calibration
Petty cash for invoices/posting notices

Monique Norman/Lloyd Gooselink

GW Consultants (John Seifert)

Halff Associates - Hosting/Support/Repairs/Archived Log Presentation
Milberger, Nesbitt & Ask

Heather Harward

Increased cost per page/longer meetings;

Jeff Skelton



Proposed 2021 Budget

		Brazos Valley Groundwater Conservation District

		FY 2021 Proposed Operating Budget

		October 8, 2020

		Est. Income (2020 production) - $696,356.96		August, 2017		Approved FY 2019 Budget		Approved FY  2020 Budget		Approved Amended FY  2020 Budget		Proposed FY  2021 Budget		Notes

		Supplies

		Computers/Software/Equipment		$565.37		$   3,500.00		$3,000.00		$3,000.00		$4,000.00		New hard drive, screen, etc./computer repair/updated software/GoDaddy/Rack Space/Sonic Wall/Trend Micro/Adobe Acrobat DC Pro

		Office Supplies/Services		$9,213.24		$   10,000.00		$10,000.00		$10,000.00		$10,000.00		Supplies/UBEO/copies/Quill

		Postage		$333.20		$   1,000.00		$1,250.00		$1,250.00		$1,250.00		Stamps

		Public Education		$19,502.10		$   32,000.00		$34,000.00		$34,000.00		$34,100.00		TV educational spots/Major Rivers/meetings/supplies/WET Project/Field Days/CORE teachers

		Field Services		$429.13		$   2,000.00		$2,000.00		$2,000.00		$2,000.00		Field/monitoring supplies/gauge calibration

		Miscellaneous		$300.00		$   1,000.00		$500.00		$500.00		$500.00		Petty cash for invoices/posting notices



		Subtotal		$30,343.04		$   49,500.00		$50,750.00		$50,750.00		$51,850.00



		Professional Services

		Legal		$107,630.27		$   116,000.00		$70,000.00		$70,000.00		$70,000.00		Monique Norman/Lloyd Gooselink

		Engineering/Hydrologist		$89,985.52		$   70,000.00		$70,000.00		$70,000.00		$70,000.00		GW Consultants (John Seifert)

		ArcGIS Program/hosting		$5,756.93		$   6,500.00		$8,500.00		$8,500.00		$6,000.00		Halff Associates - Hosting/Support/Repairs/Archived Log Presentation

		Audit		$3,465.00		$   4,350.00		$4,350.00		$4,350.00		$4,800.00		Milberger, Nesbitt & Ask

		Legislative Consultant		$30,000.00		$   42,500.00		$3,250.00		$3,250.00		$0.00		Heather Harward

		Court Reporter		$5,656.00		$   8,500.00		$12,000.00		$12,000.00		$12,000.00		Increased cost per page/longer meetings;

		Information/Technology		$0.00		$   3,500.00		$3,500.00		$3,500.00		$4,560.00		Jeff Skelton 



		Subtotal		$242,493.72		$   251,350.00		$171,600.00		$171,600.00		$167,360.00



		Other Services

		Miscellaneous 		$3,636.13		$   5,000.00		$4,000.00		$4,000.00		$4,000.00		Sparklett's/Fish Window Cleaning/Allstar Pest Control/Raquel (monthly office cleaning)/QuickBooks Payroll/Quick Books Update/Office repairs (Elec./AC)/Bryan Eagle

		Bonds/Liability Insurance		$529.00		$   4,000.00		$4,000.00		$4,000.00		$4,500.00		Texas Municipal League/Director bonds

		Memberships		$403.00		$   2,125.00		$2,300.00		$2,300.00		$2,700.00		TAGD/TWCA/TGWA/Sam's Club (2020) 

		Travel/Training		$5,798.74		$   10,000.00		$10,000.00		$10,000.00		$10,000.00		Inclusive of Board members attendance at the Texas Groundwater Summit/Law conferences/TAGD meetings

		Utilities		$2,179.91		$   3,500.00		$3,500.00		$3,500.00		$3,500.00		City of Hearne/Atmos Energy

		Telephone/ISP		$2,147.68		$   3,500.00		$2,500.00		$2,500.00		$2,500.00		Verizon/Brazos WiFi

		Advertising/Meetings		$1,735.68		$   1,000.00		$1,000.00		$1,000.00		$1,200.00		Eagle legal notices/Zoom annual subscription & recordings

		Vehicle Fuel/Maintenance		$3,030.96		$   10,000.00		$9,000.00		$9,000.00		$9,000.00		Fuel/maintenance/auto repair



		Subtotal		$19,461.10		$   39,125.00		$36,300.00		$36,300.00		$37,400.00



		Grant Program/Other Expenses

		Ag Irrigation Remote Technology - Existing				$   - 0		$6,000.00		$6,000.00		$6,000.00		20 existing units remunerated @ $300/unit

		Ag Irrigation Remote Technology - New						$5,000.00		$10,000.00		$10,000.00		50/50 cost-share on new units

		BVWaterSmart		$32,000.00		$   32,000.00		$32,000.00		$32,000.00		$32,000.00		Maintenance of website/weather equipment												q

		BVWaterSmart Pilot Project				$   9,000.00		$0.00		$6,343.62		$0.00		Wireless controller installed/programming update

		Water Well Plugging		$10,552.56		$   10,000.00		$5,000.00		$10,000.00		$10,000.00		75/25 cost share

		UAAL (Unfunded Act. Accrued Liability)		$0.00		$   - 0		$0.00		$0.00		$2,000.00

		Depreciation				$   - 0		$0.00		$0.00		$5,125.00

		Building Maintenance				$   - 0		$0.00		$0.00		$3,000.00



		Subtotal		$42,552.56		$   51,000.00		$   48,000.00		$64,343.62		$68,125.00



		Salaries

		Salaries (Gross)		$131,685.16		$   209,996.00		$217,556.30		$217,556.30		$225,766.75		3% increase across the board/cashed vacation time not taken by District staff ($9,920.96)

		Medicare/SS		$10,070.71		$   18,206.65		$18,862.13		$18,862.13		$19,573.98		Contribution is 8.67% of payroll



		Subtotal		$141,755.87		$   228,202.65		$236,418.43		$236,418.43		$245,340.73

		Benefits

		Health Insurance		$18,203.52		$   31,163.04		$31,163.04		$31,163.04		$33,000.00		6% Increase ($32,591.52)

		Retirement		$16,074.84		$   25,500.00		$26,846.45		$26,846.45		$27,972.50		Contribution is 12.39% of payroll (2021 payroll + paid vacation)



		Subtotal				$   56,663.04		$58,009.49		$58,009.49		$60,972.50





		Total		$34,278.36		$   675,840.69		$601,077.92		$617,421.54		$631,048.23



























Est. Water Prod. 2020 

		Estimated Revenue FY 2021

		Permit Holder		Estimated 2020

				Production (gallons)		Est. 2021 Revenue 



		City of Bryan		5,162,019,000		$   238,743.38

		City of College Station		4,639,360,314		$   214,570.41

		Texas A&M University		1,847,036,100		$   85,425.42

		Wickson Creek SUD		765,271,038		$   35,393.79

		Wellborn SUD		525,826,000		$   24,319.45

		Sanderson Farms - Bryan Plant		427,314,000		$   19,763.27

		City of Hearne		330,477,000		$   15,284.56

		Miramont Country Club		179,769,400		$   8,314.33

		Robertson County WSC		138,780,900		$   6,418.62

		City of Franklin		93,353,706		$   4,317.61

		City of Calvert		69,403,000		$   3,209.89

		Tri County WSC		49,345,000		$   2,282.21

		Twin Creek WSC		47,365,000		$   2,190.63

		City of Bremond		39,044,722		$   1,805.82

		Major Oak Power		1,691,020,548		$   1,526.25

		1980 Phillips Group, LLC		27,920,411		$   1,291.32



				16,033,306,139		$   664,856.96





		Above 16 Permittees				$   664,856.96

		BRA fees				$   17,500.00

		Renewal fees				$   11,500.00

		Metered Agr. Pumping				$   2,500.00

		Total				$   696,356.96







						218,921,000
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Brazos Valley Groundwater Conservation District
Comparison of Expenses - 2012-2020 October 8, 2020

Estimated 2021 Fee Collection - $696,356.96

Supplies

Computing Services /Software/Website
Office Supplies/Services

Postage

Public Education

Field Services

Miscellaneous

wvnunuvmnmnn

Subtotal S

Professional Services
Legal
Engineering/Hydrologist
ArcGIS Program/hosting
Annual Audit

Legislative Consultant
Court Reporting
Information/Technology

RV2 R Vo RV, SR Vo SR Vo R Vo SRR Vo

Subtotal S

Actual
2018

1,179.13
8,622.68
737.00
36,486.22
203.80
420.00

47,648.83

163,481.50
52,407.55
7,638.13
4,350.00
39,694.19
8,144.40
4,462.50

280,178.27

v nnnn v n wn wvrn v n

wn

Actual
FY 2019

1,840.90
8,623.63
1,204.53
32,242.26
109.67
300.00

44,320.99

68,670.83
105,138.25
7,522.50
4,350.00
39,291.89
13,237.08
4,275.00

242,485.55

wn

wn

Approved
Budget
FY 2020

3,000.00
10,000.00
1,250.00
34,000.00
2,000.00
500.00

50,750.00

70,000.00
70,000.00
8,500.00
4,350.00
3,250.00
12,000.00
3,500.00

171,600.00

Year to Date

Expenditures

wvnnuvmnmnn

RV2 R Vo RV, SR Vo SEE Vo TN Vo SRR Vo

wn

FY 2020

814.08
5,706.63
805.00
20,860.77
158.63
300.00

28,645.11

48,894.10
50,169.20
5,482.17
4,350.00
3,250.00
5,983.87
3,145.00

121,274.34

wvunuvnuvnn

wn

Projected
Expenses
FY 2020

2,900.00
9,000.00
1,100.00
32,000.00
1,250.00
300.00

46,550.00

70,000.00
75,000.00
5,482.17
4,350.00
3,250.00
10,000.00
4,700.00

172,782.17

wn

B2 V2 R Vs SR Vo SR Vo R VR V28

Proposed
Budget
FY 2021

4,000.00
10,000.00
1,250.00
34,100.00
2,000.00
500.00

51,850.00

70,000.00
70,000.00
6,000.00
4,800.00
12,000.00
4,560.00

167,360.00

Proposed FY
2021 Budget P

$ 1,000.00
s -
s -
$ 100.00
$ -
$ -
$ 1,100.00
s -
S -
$ (2,500.00)
$ 450.00
$ (3,250.00)
S -
$ 1,060.00
$ (4,240.00)



Current Assets

		As of 8-31-19

		SSB 3500000148		2.27%		$   249,326.31

		SSB 3500000010		1.15%		$   246,399.33

		PB 99140160		2.10%		$   103,529.58

		PB 259000133		1.75%		$   130,312.65

		PB 259000179		1.75%		$   261,105.27



						$   990,673.14



		MONEY MKT (PB)  		0.30%		$   179,036.97

		MONEY MKT (SSB)		1.25%		$   129,254.48



		TOTALS				$   1,298,964.59





Expenses Comparison 2012-2019

		Brazos Valley Groundwater Conservation District

		Comparison of Expenses - 2012-2020     October 8, 2020

		Estimated 2021 Fee Collection - $696,356.96		Used through		Actual		Actual		Actual		Actual		Actual		Actual		Actual		Actual		Approved Budget 		Year to Date Expenditures		Projected  Expenses		Proposed Budget				Proposed FY 2021 Budget↑↓

				August, 2017		2012		2013		2014		2015		2016		2017		2018		FY 2019		FY 2020		FY 2020		FY 2020		FY 2021

		Supplies

		Computing Services /Software/Website		$565.37		$   1,455.07		$3,680.27		$   1,566.79		$   1,984.23		$   479.32		$   864.37		$   1,179.13		$   1,840.90		$   3,000.00		$   814.08		$   2,900.00		$   4,000.00				$   1,000.00

		Office Supplies/Services		$9,213.24		$   3,858.07		$   3,713.50		$   11,807.10		$   11,884.46		$   12,866.32		$   13,373.11		$   8,622.68		$   8,623.63		$   10,000.00		$   5,706.63		$   9,000.00		$   10,000.00				$   - 0

		Postage		$333.20		$   1,523.00		$   1,315.86		$   1,006.20		$   936.40		$   558.00		$   568.20		$   737.00		$   1,204.53		$   1,250.00		$   805.00		$   1,100.00		$   1,250.00				$   - 0

		Public Education		$19,502.10		$   3,093.62		$   8,736.67		$   8,040.31		$   24,972.88

aday: aday:
Began advertisement of the BVWaterSmart website on KBTX. Ran March 15th to September 15th.		$   33,429.60

aday: aday:
Began running year round conservation tip vignettes.		$   33,217.83		$   36,486.22		$   32,242.26		$   34,000.00		$   20,860.77		$   32,000.00		$   34,100.00				$   100.00

		Field Services		$429.13		$   592.89		$   1,264.54		$   1,502.72		$   2,264.57		$   2,656.27		$   1,831.48		$   203.80		$   109.67		$   2,000.00		$   158.63		$   1,250.00		$   2,000.00				$   - 0

		Miscellaneous		$300.00		$   322.00		$   359.09		$   1,319.41		$   1,451.80		$   300.00		$   600.00		$   420.00		$   300.00		$   500.00		$   300.00		$   300.00		$   500.00				$   - 0



		Subtotal		$30,343.04		$   10,844.65		$   19,069.93		$   25,242.53		$   43,494.34		$   50,289.51		$   50,454.99		$   47,648.83		$   44,320.99		$   50,750.00		$   28,645.11		$   46,550.00		$   51,850.00				$   1,100.00



		Professional Services

		Legal		$107,630.27		$   62,421.64		$   61,253.74		$   61,346.02		$   62,190.10		$   61,800.92		$   235,382.64

aday: aday:
SOAH hearing expenses; 82nd District Court expenses		$   163,481.50		$   68,670.83		$   70,000.00		$   48,894.10		$   70,000.00		$   70,000.00				$   - 0

		Engineering/Hydrologist		$89,985.52		$   53,669.60		$   52,864.84		$   107,451.99		$   119,180.72		$   147,235.24

aday: aday:
GMA 12 DFC modeling expenses; District specific Leap Frog 3-D model created		$   118,173.17

aday: aday:
Modeling of Fazzino application aquifer impact/affidavit		$   52,407.55		$   105,138.25		$   70,000.00		$   50,169.20		$   75,000.00		$   70,000.00				$   - 0

		ArcGIS Program/hosting		$5,756.93		$   - 0		$   35,467.97		$   26,511.60		$   6,200.00		$   34,708.89		$   14,756.93		$   7,638.13		$   7,522.50		$   8,500.00		$   5,482.17		$   5,482.17		$   6,000.00				$   (2,500.00)

		Annual Audit		$3,465.00		$   3,465.00		$   3,465.00		$   3,465.00		$   3,465.00		$   3,465.00		$   3,465.00		$   4,350.00		$   4,350.00		$   4,350.00		$   4,350.00		$   4,350.00		$   4,800.00				$   450.00

		Legislative Consultant		$30,000.00		$   10,899.92		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   40,923.46		$   39,694.19		$   39,291.89		$   3,250.00		$   3,250.00		$   3,250.00		$   - 0				$   (3,250.00)

		Court Reporting		$5,656.00		$   9,021.20		$   7,499.55		$   8,680.00		$   8,558.44		$   9,270.00		$   8,066.00		$   8,144.40		$   13,237.08		$   12,000.00		$   5,983.87		$   10,000.00		$   12,000.00				$   - 0

		Information/Technology		$0.00		$   3,798.00		$   1,425.00		$   705.00		$   3,150.00		$   3,975.00		$   2,925.00		$   4,462.50		$   4,275.00		$   3,500.00		$   3,145.00		$   4,700.00		$   4,560.00				$   1,060.00



		Subtotal		$242,493.72		$   143,275.36		$   161,976.10		$   208,159.61		$   202,744.26		$   260,455.05		$   423,692.20		$   280,178.27		$   242,485.55		$   171,600.00		$   121,274.34		$   172,782.17		$   167,360.00				$   (4,240.00)



		Other Services

		Miscellaneous 		$3,636.13		$   3,855.88		$   3,682.46		$   3,553.24		$   3,846.33		$   4,680.69		$   5,204.67		$   4,870.60		$   3,930.48		$   4,000.00		$   2,299.12		$   4,000.00		$   4,000.00				$   - 0

		Bonds/Liability Insurance		$529.00		$   2,596.48		$   2,895.42		$   3,250.14		$   3,025.24		$   3,380.54		$   3,732.62		$   4,676.46		$   4,339.50		$   4,000.00		$   320.00		$   4,400.00		$   4,500.00				$   500.00

		Memberships		$403.00		$   1,043.63		$   1,875.75		$   1,627.75		$   1,627.75		$   1,743.94		$   1,753.00		$   1,713.00		$   2,423.00		$   2,300.00		$   593.00		$   2,500.00		$   2,700.00				$   400.00

		Travel/Training		$5,798.74		$   2,309.40		$   3,199.59		$   6,799.97		$   4,665.85		$   6,926.85		$   5,904.99		$   9,134.09		$   10,182.27		$   10,000.00		$   4,091.34		$   5,000.00		$   10,000.00				$   - 0

		Utilities		$2,179.91		$   3,361.26		$   3,698.71		$   3,428.94		$   3,300.80		$   3,326.22		$   3,523.66		$   3,258.51		$   2,893.87		$   3,500.00		$   2,094.36		$   3,100.00		$   3,500.00				$   - 0

		Telephone/ISP/Web Hosting		$2,147.68		$   5,503.88		$   3,826.98		$   2,890.40		$   3,061.38		$   3,571.94		$   3,333.38		$   3,545.94		$   3,819.76		$   2,500.00		$   1,538.82		$   2,300.00		$   2,500.00				$   - 0

		Advertising/Meetings		$1,735.68		$   3,299.69		$   1,273.89		$   1,424.61		$   715.80		$   2,136.71		$   2,072.17		$   196.30		$   360.61		$   1,000.00		$   679.13		$   1,000.00		$   1,200.00				$   200.00

		Vehicle Fuel/Maintenance		$3,030.96		$   4,955.25		$   10,420.68		$   10,237.71		$   7,455.34		$   5,695.60		$   5,014.69		$   8,137.10		$   10,492.42		$   9,000.00		$   5,461.04		$   8,000.00		$   9,000.00				$   - 0



		Subtotal		$19,461.10		$   26,925.47		$   30,873.48		$   33,212.76		$   27,698.49		$   31,462.49		$   30,539.18		$   35,532.00		$   38,441.91		$   36,300.00		$   17,076.81		$   30,300.00		$   37,400.00				$   1,100.00



		Grant Program/Other Expenses

		Ag Irrigation Remote Technology - Existing																$   - 0		$   - 0		$   6,000.00		$   6,000.00		$   6,000.00		$   6,000.00				$   - 0

		Ag Irrigation Remote Technology - New																$   - 0		$   - 0		$   10,000.00		$   9,215.65		$   9,215.65		$   10,000.00				$   - 0

		BVWaterSmart Network		$32,000.00		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   68,489.15

aday: aday:
Grant money for purchase of hardware/software for the BVWaterSmart network		$   32,000.00		$   32,000.00		$   32,000.00		$   32,000.00		$   32,000.00		$   32,000.00		$   31,639.84		$   31,639.84		$   32,000.00				$   - 0

		BVWaterSmart Pilot Smart Controller Project																$   - 0		$   2,656.38		$   6,343.62		$   - 0		$   3,750.00		$   - 0				$   (6,343.62)

		Water Well Plugging		$10,552.56		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   2,750.00		$   13,915.49		$   17,552.56		$   20,096.14		$   8,443.57		$   10,000.00		$   10,067.29		$   10,067.89		$   10,000.00				$   - 0

		Depreciation																$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   5,125.00				$   5,125.00

		UAAL (Unfunded Act. Accrued Liability)																$   7,000.00		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   2,000.00				$   2,000.00

		Building Maintenance																$   - 0		$   4,800.00		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   3,000.00				$   3,000.00



		Subtotal		$42,552.56				$   - 0		$   68,489.15		$   34,750.00		$   45,915.49		$   49,552.56		$   59,096.14		$   47,899.95		$   64,343.62		$   56,922.78		$   60,673.38		$   68,125.00				$   3,781.38



		Salaries

		Salaries (Gross)		$131,685.16		$   181,768.69		$   166,190.04		$   163,640.02		$   167,197.60		$   169,129.82

aday: aday:
Megan on payroll for only 6 months. Only two employees for first 6 months.		$   210,174.46

aday: aday:
Higher due to cash out payment of vacation time in December, 2017. Payment should have been done in January, 2018		$   199,883.43		$   211,391.71		$   217,556.30		$   162,319.72		$   217,556.30		$   225,766.75				$   8,210.45

		Medicare/SS		$10,070.71		$   13,704.63		$   12,531.82		$   12,518.45		$   12,788.13		$   12,935.23		$   16,075.12		$   15,281.44		$   16,512.92		$   18,862.13		$   12,417.46		$   18,862.13		$   19,573.98				$   711.85

																																														5718.69

		Subtotal		$141,755.87		$   195,473.32		$   178,721.86		$   176,158.47		$   179,985.73		$   182,065.05		$   226,249.58		$   215,164.87		$   227,904.63		$   236,418.43		$   174,737.18		$   236,418.43		$   245,340.73				$   8,922.30



		Benefits

		Health Insurance		$18,203.52		$   17,886.57		$   21,748.95		$   27,821.28		$   21,353.82		$   22,027.97		$   25,682.10		$   33,802.26		$   31,144.00		$   31,163.04		$   20,703.04		$   31,163.04		$   33,000.00				$   1,836.96

		Retirement		$16,074.84		$   - 0		$   18,718.88		$   20,274.37		$   38,101.02

aday: aday:
The original estimated payment was miscalculated in 2013. The underpayment for years 2013/2014 was made in 2015.		$   23,156.41		$   25,879.73		$   23,685.70		$   25,663.10		$   26,846.45		$   24,059.60		$   26,846.45		$   27,972.50				$   1,126.05

		Subtotal		$34,278.36		$   17,886.57		$   40,467.83		$   48,095.65		$   59,454.84		$   45,184.38		$   51,561.83		$   57,487.96		$   56,807.10		$   58,009.49		$   44,762.64		$   58,009.49		$   60,972.50				$   2,963.01



		Totals		ERROR:#REF!		$   426,091.96		$   467,981.66		$   571,999.97		$   535,549.89		$   695,421.97		$   918,050.34		$   695,108.07		$   657,860.13		$   617,421.54		$   443,418.86		$   604,733.47		$   631,048.23				$   13,626.69



















						

aday: aday:
Drought of 2011 water use reflected in 2012 income				

aday: aday:
Oil/gas activity accounted for approximately $75,000 of this amount						

aday: aday:
SOAH hearing expenses; 82nd District Court expenses		

aday: aday:
GMA 12 DFC modeling expenses; District specific Leap Frog 3-D model created		

aday: aday:
Some oil/gas activity early in 2015 influences this number				

aday: aday:
Modeling of Fazzino application aquifer impact/affidavit		

aday: aday:
Megan on payroll for only 6 months. Only two employees for first 6 months.		

aday: aday:
Higher due to cash out payment of vacation time in December, 2017. Payment should have been done in January, 2018		

aday: aday:
Grant money for purchase of hardware/software for the BVWaterSmart network		

aday: aday:
Began advertisement of the BVWaterSmart website on KBTX. Ran March 15th to September 15th.		

aday: aday:
Began running year round conservation tip vignettes.		

aday: aday:
The original estimated payment was miscalculated in 2013. The underpayment for years 2013/2014 was made in 2015.		$20,000.00

						$62,000.00

						$68,500.00

						$130,000.00

						$25,000.00

						 





Fee Increase Projections

		Acre Feet		Revenue				Current Rate 

		40,114.00		$   604,542.40				0.04625		Municipal, Industrial, RPWS

		91,958.35		$   17,242.19				0.1875		Permit Annual Agriculture

		15,662.36		$   2,936.69				0.1875		Metered Agriculture

		4,870.25		$   1,427.47				0.2931		Steam Electric



		Municipal, RPWS, and Industrial (MRWI) rates were initially set at $0.0365/1000 gallons produced

		Fees rates were increased 12/6/07 for 2008 production year to $0.0425/1000 gallons produced

		Fees rates were increased  12/13/2018 for 2019 production year to current level of $0.04625/1000 gallons produced

		Fee rates may increase above the initial cap at a maximum rate of 3%/year cummulative (2009-2020 = 12 years x 3% = 36%)

		Each 1% increase using current levels of production produces $6,045.42

		Municipal, RPWS, Industrial cap = $0.0578/1000 gallons

		% Increase		Revenue Generated		Rate				Revenue Increase



		0		$   604,542.40		$   0.04625				$   - 0

		1		$   610,587.82		$   0.04671				$   6,045.42

		2		$   616,633.25		$   0.04718				$   12,090.85

		3		$   622,678.67		$   0.04764				$   18,136.27

		4		$   628,724.10		$   0.04810				$   24,181.70

		5		$   634,769.52		$   0.04856				$   30,227.12

		6		$   640,814.94		$   0.04903				$   36,272.54

		 		$   646,860.37		$   0.04949				$   42,317.97

		8		$   652,905.79		$   0.04995				$   48,363.39

		9		$   658,951.22		$   0.05041				$   54,408.82

		10		$   664,996.64		$   0.05088				$   60,454.24

		11		$   671,042.06		$   0.05134				$   66,499.66

		12		$   677,087.49		$   0.05180				$   72,545.09

		13		$   683,132.91		$   0.05226				$   78,590.51

		14		$   689,178.34		$   0.05273				$   84,635.94

		15		$   695,223.76		$   0.05319				$   90,681.36

		16		$   701,269.18		$   0.05365				$   96,726.78

		17		$   707,314.61		$   0.05411				$   102,772.21

		18		$   713,360.03		$   0.05458				$   108,817.63

		19		$   719,405.46		$   0.05504				$   114,863.06

		20		$   725,450.88		$   0.05550				$   120,908.48

		21		$   731,496.30		$   0.05596				$   126,953.90

		22		$   737,541.73		$   0.05643				$   132,999.33

		23		$   743,587.15		$   0.05689				$   139,044.75

		24		$   749,632.58		$   0.05735				$   145,090.18

		25		$   755,678.00		$   0.05781				$   151,135.60		2020 Capped rate

		26		$   761,723.42		$   0.05828				$   157,181.02

		27		$   767,768.85		$   0.05874				$   163,226.45

																																																												0

		Muncipal/RPWS/Industrial rates can be raised 25% above current rate before reaching the current cap of $0.0578/1000





		Agricultural fee rate was initially set a $0.25/ac-ft on all metered production

		Fee rates initially reaches maximum cap of $0.25/ac-ft for 2008 production year

		Fee rate reduced in 2010 to $0.125/ac-ft. Included all non-metered BRA wells charged at full permitted amount

		Fees rates were increased  12/13/2018 on all agricultural permits for 2019 production year to current level of $0.1875/ac-ft produced

		Fee rates may increase above the initial cap at a maximum rate of 3%/year cummulative (2009-2020 = 12 years x 3% = 36%)

		Each 1% increase using current levels of metered production and annual permit production produces $201.79

		Agricultural cap = $0.34/ac-ft



		% Increase		Revenue Generated (All Ag Prod.)		Rate				Revenue Increase



		0		$   20,178.88		$   0.1875				$   - 0

		1		$   20,380.67		$   0.189375				$   201.79

		2		$   20,582.46		$   0.191250				$   403.58

		3		$   20,784.25		$   0.193125				$   605.37

		4		$   20,986.04		$   0.195000				$   807.16

		5		$   21,187.82		$   0.196875				$   1,008.94

		6		$   21,389.61		$   0.198750				$   1,210.73

		7		$   21,591.40		$   0.200625				$   1,412.52

		8		$   21,793.19		$   0.202500				$   1,614.31

		9		$   21,994.98		$   0.204375				$   1,816.10

		10		$   22,196.77		$   0.206250				$   2,017.89

		11		$   22,398.56		$   0.208125				$   2,219.68

		12		$   22,600.35		$   0.210000				$   2,421.47

		13		$   22,802.13		$   0.211875				$   2,623.25

		14		$   23,003.92		$   0.213750				$   2,825.04

		15		$   23,205.71		$   0.215625				$   3,026.83

		16		$   23,407.50		$   0.217500				$   3,228.62

		17		$   23,609.29		$   0.219375				$   3,430.41

		18		$   23,811.08		$   0.221250				$   3,632.20

		19		$   24,012.87		$   0.223125				$   3,833.99

		20		$   24,214.66		$   0.225000				$   4,035.78

		21		$   24,416.44		$   0.226875				$   4,237.56

		22		$   24,618.23		$   0.228750				$   4,439.35

		23		$   24,820.02		$   0.230625				$   4,641.14

		24		$   25,021.81		$   0.232500				$   4,842.93

		25		$   25,223.60		$   0.234375				$   5,044.72

		26		$   25,425.39		$   0.236250				$   5,246.51

		27		$   25,627.18		$   0.238125				$   5,448.30

		33		$   26,837.91		$   0.249375				$   6,659.03

		50		$   30,268.32		$   0.281250				$   10,089.44

		75		$   35,313.04		$   0.328125				$   15,134.16

		81		$   36,523.77		$   0.339375				$   16,344.89		2020 Capped rate

		Ag rates can be raised 81% above current rate before  reaching the current cap of $0.34/ac-ft



		Steam Electric fee rate was initially set a $0.25/ac-ft on all metered production 12/6/2007 for 2008 production year

		Fee rates may be increased above the initial cap at a maximum rate of 3%/year cummulative

		Fees rates were increased  12/13/2018 for 2019 production year to current level of $0.2931/ac-ft produced

		Fee rates may increase above the initial cap at a maximum rate of 3%/year cummulative (2009-2020 = 12 years x 3% = 36%)

		Each 1% increase using current levels of metered production produces $14.27

		Steam Electric cap = $0.34/ac-ft





		% Increase		Revenue Generated		Rate				Revenue Increase



		0		$   1,427.47		$   0.2931				$   - 0

		1		$   1,441.74		$   0.295600				$   0.296031

		2		$   1,456.02		$   0.298100				$   0.298962

		3		$   1,470.29		$   0.300600				$   0.301893

		4		$   1,484.57		$   0.303100				$   0.304824

		5		$   1,498.84		$   0.305600				$   0.307755

		6		$   1,513.12		$   0.308100				$   0.310686

		7		$   1,527.39		$   0.310600				$   0.313617

		8		$   1,541.67		$   0.313100				$   0.316548

		9		$   1,555.94		$   0.315600				$   0.319479

		10		$   1,570.22		$   0.318100				$   0.322410

		11		$   1,584.49		$   0.320600				$   0.325341

		12		$   1,598.77		$   0.323100				$   0.328272

		13		$   1,613.04		$   0.325600				$   0.331203

		14		$   1,627.32		$   0.328100				$   0.334134

		15		$   1,641.59		$   0.330600				$   0.337065

		16		$   1,655.87		$   0.333100				$   0.339996		2020 Capped rate

		17		$   1,670.14		$   0.335600				$   0.342927

		18		$   1,684.41		$   0.338100				$   0.345858

		19		$   1,698.69		$   0.340600				$   0.348789

		20		$   1,712.96		$   0.343100				$   0.351720

		21		$   1,727.24		$   0.345600				$   0.354651

		22		$   1,741.51		$   0.348100				$   0.357582

		23		$   1,755.79		$   0.350600				$   0.360513

		24		$   1,770.06		$   0.353100				$   0.363444

		25		$   1,784.34		$   0.355600				$   0.366375

		26		$   1,798.61		$   0.358100				$   0.369306

		27		$   1,812.89		$   0.360600				$   0.372237

		28		$   1,827.16		$   0.363100				$   0.375168

		29		$   1,841.44		$   0.365600				$   0.378099

		30		$   1,855.71		$   0.368100				$   0.381030

		31		$   1,869.99		$   0.370600				$   0.383961

		32		$   1,884.26		$   0.373100				$   0.386892

		33		$   1,898.54		$   0.375600				$   0.389823



		Steam Electric rates can be raised 16% above current rate before  reaching the current cap of $0.34/ac-ft





		.8846 of max. rate of .3325

		.8846 of max. rate of .056525






Brazos Valley Groundwater Conservation District
FY 2021 Proposed Operating Budget
October 8, 2020

Est. Income (2020 production) - $696,356.96
Other Services

Miscellaneous
Bonds/Liability Insurance

Memberships

Travel/Training

Utilities

Telephone/ISP
Advertising/Meetings
Vehicle Fuel/Maintenance

Subtotal

Grant Program/Other Expenses

Ag Irrigation Remote Technology - Existing
Ag Irrigation Remote Technology - New
BVWaterSmart

BVWaterSmart Pilot Project

Water Well Plugging

UAAL (Unfunded Act. Accrued Liability)
Depreciation

Building Maintenance

Subtotal

Approved FY 2019

wvr W nn

v »vn v v v n

Budget

5,000.00
4,000.00

2,125.00

10,000.00
3,500.00
3,500.00
1,000.00

10,000.00

39,125.00

32,000.00
9,000.00
10,000.00

51,000.00

Approved FY
2020 Budget

$4,000.00
$4,000.00

$2,300.00

$10,000.00
$3,500.00
$2,500.00
$1,000.00
$9,000.00

$36,300.00

$6,000.00
$5,000.00
$32,000.00
$0.00
$5,000.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$  48,000.00

Approved
Amended FY
2020 Budget

$4,000.00
$4,000.00

$2,300.00

$10,000.00
$3,500.00
$2,500.00
$1,000.00
$9,000.00

$36,300.00

$6,000.00
$10,000.00
$32,000.00
$6,343.62
$10,000.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$64,343.62

Proposed FY
2021 Budget

$4,000.00
$4,500.00

$2,700.00

$10,000.00
$3,500.00
$2,500.00
$1,200.00
$9,000.00

$37,400.00

$6,000.00
$10,000.00
$32,000.00
$0.00
$10,000.00
$2,000.00
$5,125.00
$3,000.00

$68,125.00

Notes

Sparklett's/Fish Window Cleaning/Allstar Pest Control/Raquel (monthly office cleaning)/QuickBooks
Payroll/Quick Books Update/Office repairs (Elec./AC)/Bryan Eagle
Texas Municipal League/Director bonds

TAGD/TWCA/TGWA/Sam's Club (2020)

Inclusive of Board members attendance at the Texas Groundwater Summit/Law conferences/TAGD
meetings

City of Hearne/Atmos Energy

Verizon/Brazos WiFi

Eagle legal notices/Zoom annual subscription & recordings

Fuel/maintenance/auto repair

20 existing units remunerated @ $300/unit

50/50 cost-share on new units

Maintenance of website/weather equipment
Wireless controller installed/programming update
75/25 cost share



Proposed 2021 Budget

		Brazos Valley Groundwater Conservation District

		FY 2021 Proposed Operating Budget

		October 8, 2020

		Est. Income (2020 production) - $696,356.96		August, 2017		Approved FY 2019 Budget		Approved FY  2020 Budget		Approved Amended FY  2020 Budget		Proposed FY  2021 Budget		Notes

		Supplies

		Computers/Software/Equipment		$565.37		$   3,500.00		$3,000.00		$3,000.00		$4,000.00		New hard drive, screen, etc./computer repair/updated software/GoDaddy/Rack Space/Sonic Wall/Trend Micro/Adobe Acrobat DC Pro

		Office Supplies/Services		$9,213.24		$   10,000.00		$10,000.00		$10,000.00		$10,000.00		Supplies/UBEO/copies/Quill

		Postage		$333.20		$   1,000.00		$1,250.00		$1,250.00		$1,250.00		Stamps

		Public Education		$19,502.10		$   32,000.00		$34,000.00		$34,000.00		$34,100.00		TV educational spots/Major Rivers/meetings/supplies/WET Project/Field Days/CORE teachers

		Field Services		$429.13		$   2,000.00		$2,000.00		$2,000.00		$2,000.00		Field/monitoring supplies/gauge calibration

		Miscellaneous		$300.00		$   1,000.00		$500.00		$500.00		$500.00		Petty cash for invoices/posting notices



		Subtotal		$30,343.04		$   49,500.00		$50,750.00		$50,750.00		$51,850.00



		Professional Services

		Legal		$107,630.27		$   116,000.00		$70,000.00		$70,000.00		$70,000.00		Monique Norman/Lloyd Gooselink

		Engineering/Hydrologist		$89,985.52		$   70,000.00		$70,000.00		$70,000.00		$70,000.00		GW Consultants (John Seifert)

		ArcGIS Program/hosting		$5,756.93		$   6,500.00		$8,500.00		$8,500.00		$6,000.00		Halff Associates - Hosting/Support/Repairs/Archived Log Presentation

		Audit		$3,465.00		$   4,350.00		$4,350.00		$4,350.00		$4,800.00		Milberger, Nesbitt & Ask

		Legislative Consultant		$30,000.00		$   42,500.00		$3,250.00		$3,250.00		$0.00		Heather Harward

		Court Reporter		$5,656.00		$   8,500.00		$12,000.00		$12,000.00		$12,000.00		Increased cost per page/longer meetings;

		Information/Technology		$0.00		$   3,500.00		$3,500.00		$3,500.00		$4,560.00		Jeff Skelton 



		Subtotal		$242,493.72		$   251,350.00		$171,600.00		$171,600.00		$167,360.00



		Other Services

		Miscellaneous 		$3,636.13		$   5,000.00		$4,000.00		$4,000.00		$4,000.00		Sparklett's/Fish Window Cleaning/Allstar Pest Control/Raquel (monthly office cleaning)/QuickBooks Payroll/Quick Books Update/Office repairs (Elec./AC)/Bryan Eagle

		Bonds/Liability Insurance		$529.00		$   4,000.00		$4,000.00		$4,000.00		$4,500.00		Texas Municipal League/Director bonds

		Memberships		$403.00		$   2,125.00		$2,300.00		$2,300.00		$2,700.00		TAGD/TWCA/TGWA/Sam's Club (2020) 

		Travel/Training		$5,798.74		$   10,000.00		$10,000.00		$10,000.00		$10,000.00		Inclusive of Board members attendance at the Texas Groundwater Summit/Law conferences/TAGD meetings

		Utilities		$2,179.91		$   3,500.00		$3,500.00		$3,500.00		$3,500.00		City of Hearne/Atmos Energy

		Telephone/ISP		$2,147.68		$   3,500.00		$2,500.00		$2,500.00		$2,500.00		Verizon/Brazos WiFi

		Advertising/Meetings		$1,735.68		$   1,000.00		$1,000.00		$1,000.00		$1,200.00		Eagle legal notices/Zoom annual subscription & recordings

		Vehicle Fuel/Maintenance		$3,030.96		$   10,000.00		$9,000.00		$9,000.00		$9,000.00		Fuel/maintenance/auto repair



		Subtotal		$19,461.10		$   39,125.00		$36,300.00		$36,300.00		$37,400.00



		Grant Program/Other Expenses

		Ag Irrigation Remote Technology - Existing				$   - 0		$6,000.00		$6,000.00		$6,000.00		20 existing units remunerated @ $300/unit

		Ag Irrigation Remote Technology - New						$5,000.00		$10,000.00		$10,000.00		50/50 cost-share on new units

		BVWaterSmart		$32,000.00		$   32,000.00		$32,000.00		$32,000.00		$32,000.00		Maintenance of website/weather equipment												q

		BVWaterSmart Pilot Project				$   9,000.00		$0.00		$6,343.62		$0.00		Wireless controller installed/programming update

		Water Well Plugging		$10,552.56		$   10,000.00		$5,000.00		$10,000.00		$10,000.00		75/25 cost share

		UAAL (Unfunded Act. Accrued Liability)		$0.00		$   - 0		$0.00		$0.00		$2,000.00

		Depreciation				$   - 0		$0.00		$0.00		$5,125.00

		Building Maintenance				$   - 0		$0.00		$0.00		$3,000.00



		Subtotal		$42,552.56		$   51,000.00		$   48,000.00		$64,343.62		$68,125.00



		Salaries

		Salaries (Gross)		$131,685.16		$   209,996.00		$217,556.30		$217,556.30		$225,766.75		3% increase across the board/cashed vacation time not taken by District staff ($9,920.96)

		Medicare/SS		$10,070.71		$   18,206.65		$18,862.13		$18,862.13		$19,573.98		Contribution is 8.67% of payroll



		Subtotal		$141,755.87		$   228,202.65		$236,418.43		$236,418.43		$245,340.73

		Benefits

		Health Insurance		$18,203.52		$   31,163.04		$31,163.04		$31,163.04		$33,000.00		6% Increase ($32,591.52)

		Retirement		$16,074.84		$   25,500.00		$26,846.45		$26,846.45		$27,972.50		Contribution is 12.39% of payroll (2021 payroll + paid vacation)



		Subtotal				$   56,663.04		$58,009.49		$58,009.49		$60,972.50





		Total		$34,278.36		$   675,840.69		$601,077.92		$617,421.54		$631,048.23



























Est. Water Prod. 2020 

		Estimated Revenue FY 2021

		Permit Holder		Estimated 2020

				Production (gallons)		Est. 2021 Revenue 



		City of Bryan		5,162,019,000		$   238,743.38

		City of College Station		4,639,360,314		$   214,570.41

		Texas A&M University		1,847,036,100		$   85,425.42

		Wickson Creek SUD		765,271,038		$   35,393.79

		Wellborn SUD		525,826,000		$   24,319.45

		Sanderson Farms - Bryan Plant		427,314,000		$   19,763.27

		City of Hearne		330,477,000		$   15,284.56

		Miramont Country Club		179,769,400		$   8,314.33

		Robertson County WSC		138,780,900		$   6,418.62

		City of Franklin		93,353,706		$   4,317.61

		City of Calvert		69,403,000		$   3,209.89

		Tri County WSC		49,345,000		$   2,282.21

		Twin Creek WSC		47,365,000		$   2,190.63

		City of Bremond		39,044,722		$   1,805.82

		Major Oak Power		1,691,020,548		$   1,526.25

		1980 Phillips Group, LLC		27,920,411		$   1,291.32



				16,033,306,139		$   664,856.96





		Above 16 Permittees				$   664,856.96

		BRA fees				$   17,500.00

		Renewal fees				$   11,500.00

		Metered Agr. Pumping				$   2,500.00

		Total				$   696,356.96







						218,921,000
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Proposed 2021 Budget

		Brazos Valley Groundwater Conservation District

		FY 2021 Proposed Operating Budget

		October 8, 2020

		Est. Income (2020 production) - $696,356.96		August, 2017		Approved FY 2019 Budget		Approved FY  2020 Budget		Approved Amended FY  2020 Budget		Proposed FY  2021 Budget		Notes

		Supplies

		Computers/Software/Equipment		$565.37		$   3,500.00		$3,000.00		$3,000.00		$4,000.00		New hard drive, screen, etc./computer repair/updated software/GoDaddy/Rack Space/Sonic Wall/Trend Micro/Adobe Acrobat DC Pro

		Office Supplies/Services		$9,213.24		$   10,000.00		$10,000.00		$10,000.00		$10,000.00		Supplies/UBEO/copies/Quill

		Postage		$333.20		$   1,000.00		$1,250.00		$1,250.00		$1,250.00		Stamps

		Public Education		$19,502.10		$   32,000.00		$34,000.00		$34,000.00		$34,100.00		TV educational spots/Major Rivers/meetings/supplies/WET Project/Field Days/CORE teachers

		Field Services		$429.13		$   2,000.00		$2,000.00		$2,000.00		$2,000.00		Field/monitoring supplies/gauge calibration

		Miscellaneous		$300.00		$   1,000.00		$500.00		$500.00		$500.00		Petty cash for invoices/posting notices



		Subtotal		$30,343.04		$   49,500.00		$50,750.00		$50,750.00		$51,850.00



		Professional Services

		Legal		$107,630.27		$   116,000.00		$70,000.00		$70,000.00		$70,000.00		Monique Norman/Lloyd Gooselink

		Engineering/Hydrologist		$89,985.52		$   70,000.00		$70,000.00		$70,000.00		$70,000.00		GW Consultants (John Seifert)

		ArcGIS Program/hosting		$5,756.93		$   6,500.00		$8,500.00		$8,500.00		$6,000.00		Halff Associates - Hosting/Support/Repairs/Archived Log Presentation

		Audit		$3,465.00		$   4,350.00		$4,350.00		$4,350.00		$4,800.00		Milberger, Nesbitt & Ask

		Legislative Consultant		$30,000.00		$   42,500.00		$3,250.00		$3,250.00		$0.00		Heather Harward

		Court Reporter		$5,656.00		$   8,500.00		$12,000.00		$12,000.00		$12,000.00		Increased cost per page/longer meetings;

		Information/Technology		$0.00		$   3,500.00		$3,500.00		$3,500.00		$4,560.00		Jeff Skelton 



		Subtotal		$242,493.72		$   251,350.00		$171,600.00		$171,600.00		$167,360.00



		Other Services

		Miscellaneous 		$3,636.13		$   5,000.00		$4,000.00		$4,000.00		$4,000.00		Sparklett's/Fish Window Cleaning/Allstar Pest Control/Raquel (monthly office cleaning)/QuickBooks Payroll/Quick Books Update/Office repairs (Elec./AC)/Bryan Eagle

		Bonds/Liability Insurance		$529.00		$   4,000.00		$4,000.00		$4,000.00		$4,500.00		Texas Municipal League/Director bonds

		Memberships		$403.00		$   2,125.00		$2,300.00		$2,300.00		$2,700.00		TAGD/TWCA/TGWA/Sam's Club (2020) 

		Travel/Training		$5,798.74		$   10,000.00		$10,000.00		$10,000.00		$10,000.00		Inclusive of Board members attendance at the Texas Groundwater Summit/Law conferences/TAGD meetings

		Utilities		$2,179.91		$   3,500.00		$3,500.00		$3,500.00		$3,500.00		City of Hearne/Atmos Energy

		Telephone/ISP		$2,147.68		$   3,500.00		$2,500.00		$2,500.00		$2,500.00		Verizon/Brazos WiFi

		Advertising/Meetings		$1,735.68		$   1,000.00		$1,000.00		$1,000.00		$1,200.00		Eagle legal notices/Zoom annual subscription & recordings

		Vehicle Fuel/Maintenance		$3,030.96		$   10,000.00		$9,000.00		$9,000.00		$9,000.00		Fuel/maintenance/auto repair



		Subtotal		$19,461.10		$   39,125.00		$36,300.00		$36,300.00		$37,400.00



		Grant Program/Other Expenses

		Ag Irrigation Remote Technology - Existing				$   - 0		$6,000.00		$6,000.00		$6,000.00		20 existing units remunerated @ $300/unit

		Ag Irrigation Remote Technology - New						$5,000.00		$10,000.00		$10,000.00		50/50 cost-share on new units

		BVWaterSmart		$32,000.00		$   32,000.00		$32,000.00		$32,000.00		$32,000.00		Maintenance of website/weather equipment												q

		BVWaterSmart Pilot Project				$   9,000.00		$0.00		$6,343.62		$0.00		Wireless controller installed/programming update

		Water Well Plugging		$10,552.56		$   10,000.00		$5,000.00		$10,000.00		$10,000.00		75/25 cost share

		UAAL (Unfunded Act. Accrued Liability)		$0.00		$   - 0		$0.00		$0.00		$2,000.00

		Depreciation				$   - 0		$0.00		$0.00		$5,125.00

		Building Maintenance				$   - 0		$0.00		$0.00		$3,000.00



		Subtotal		$42,552.56		$   51,000.00		$   48,000.00		$64,343.62		$68,125.00



		Salaries

		Salaries (Gross)		$131,685.16		$   209,996.00		$217,556.30		$217,556.30		$225,766.75		3% increase across the board/cashed vacation time not taken by District staff ($9,920.96)

		Medicare/SS		$10,070.71		$   18,206.65		$18,862.13		$18,862.13		$19,573.98		Contribution is 8.67% of payroll



		Subtotal		$141,755.87		$   228,202.65		$236,418.43		$236,418.43		$245,340.73

		Benefits

		Health Insurance		$18,203.52		$   31,163.04		$31,163.04		$31,163.04		$33,000.00		6% Increase ($32,591.52)

		Retirement		$16,074.84		$   25,500.00		$26,846.45		$26,846.45		$27,972.50		Contribution is 12.39% of payroll (2021 payroll + paid vacation)



		Subtotal				$   56,663.04		$58,009.49		$58,009.49		$60,972.50





		Total		$34,278.36		$   675,840.69		$601,077.92		$617,421.54		$631,048.23



























Est. Water Prod. 2020 

		Estimated Revenue FY 2021

		Permit Holder		Estimated 2020

				Production (gallons)		Est. 2021 Revenue 



		City of Bryan		5,162,019,000		$   238,743.38

		City of College Station		4,639,360,314		$   214,570.41

		Texas A&M University		1,847,036,100		$   85,425.42

		Wickson Creek SUD		765,271,038		$   35,393.79

		Wellborn SUD		525,826,000		$   24,319.45

		Sanderson Farms - Bryan Plant		427,314,000		$   19,763.27

		City of Hearne		330,477,000		$   15,284.56

		Miramont Country Club		179,769,400		$   8,314.33

		Robertson County WSC		138,780,900		$   6,418.62

		City of Franklin		93,353,706		$   4,317.61

		City of Calvert		69,403,000		$   3,209.89

		Tri County WSC		49,345,000		$   2,282.21

		Twin Creek WSC		47,365,000		$   2,190.63

		City of Bremond		39,044,722		$   1,805.82

		Major Oak Power		1,691,020,548		$   1,526.25

		1980 Phillips Group, LLC		27,920,411		$   1,291.32



				16,033,306,139		$   664,856.96





		Above 16 Permittees				$   664,856.96

		BRA fees				$   17,500.00

		Renewal fees				$   11,500.00

		Metered Agr. Pumping				$   2,500.00

		Total				$   696,356.96







						218,921,000
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Brazos Valley Groundwater Conservation District

Comparison of Expenses - 2012-2020 October 8, 2020

Estimated 2021 Fee Collection - $696,356.96

Other Services
Miscellaneous
Bonds/Liability Insurance
Memberships
Travel/Training

Utilities
Telephone/ISP/Web Hosting
Advertising/Meetings
Vehicle Fuel/Maintenance

Subtotal

Grant Program/Other Expenses

Ag Irrigation Remote Technology - Existing
Ag Irrigation Remote Technology - New
BVWaterSmart Network

BVWaterSmart Pilot Smart Controller Project
Water Well Plugging

Depreciation

UAAL (Unfunded Act. Accrued Liability)
Building Maintenance

Subtotal

RV2 R Vo R Vs SR Vo SR Vo R VAR Vo R Vo3

Actual
2018

4,870.60
4,676.46
1,713.00
9,134.09
3,258.51
3,545.94

196.30
8,137.10

35,532.00

32,000.00

20,096.14

7,000.00

59,096.14

R0 Vo SR Vo R Vo TR V2 R V2 R V2 IR Vol

B2 Vo Nk Vo SR V) R Vo R Vo R V2 R V28

Actual
FY 2019

3,930.48
4,339.50
2,423.00
10,182.27
2,893.87
3,819.76
360.61
10,492.42

38,441.91

32,000.00
2,656.38
8,443.57

4,800.00

47,899.95

B2 Vo E Vo R V) R Vo R Vo R Vo R V28

Approved
Budget
FY 2020

4,000.00
4,000.00
2,300.00
10,000.00
3,500.00
2,500.00
1,000.00
9,000.00

36,300.00

6,000.00
10,000.00
32,000.00

6,343.62
10,000.00

64,343.62

Year to Date

Expenditures

wn

B2 R Vo R Vs SR Vo SR Vo R VAR Vo R Vo8

FY 2020

2,299.12
320.00
593.00

4,091.34

2,094.36

1,538.82
679.13

5,461.04

17,076.81

6,000.00
9,215.65
31,639.84
10,067.29

56,922.78

B2 Vo R Vo i Vo TR Vo SRR Vo R Vo R V2

wn

RV Vo Rk Vs SR Vo SR Vo R VAR V2 R Vo8

Projected
Expenses
FY 2020

4,000.00
4,400.00
2,500.00
5,000.00
3,100.00
2,300.00
1,000.00
8,000.00

30,300.00

6,000.00
9,215.65
31,639.84
3,750.00
10,067.89

60,673.38

W B2 B0V R Vo i Vo TR Vo AR Vo R Y2 B V2

B2 Vo Rk Vs SR Vo SR V) SR Vo R V2 R Vo8

Proposed
Budget
FY 2021

4,000.00
4,500.00
2,700.00
10,000.00
3,500.00
2,500.00
1,200.00
9,000.00

37,400.00

6,000.00
10,000.00
32,000.00
10,000.00

5,125.00

2,000.00

3,000.00

68,125.00

Proposed FY

2021 Budget P J
$ i

S 500.00
S 400.00
$ i,

$ i

$ ;

S 200.00
$ i

$ 1,100.00
$ i

$ ,

$ i

S (6,343.62)
$ -

S 5,125.00
S 2,000.00
S 3,000.00
S 3,781.38



Current Assets

		As of 8-31-19

		SSB 3500000148		2.27%		$   249,326.31

		SSB 3500000010		1.15%		$   246,399.33

		PB 99140160		2.10%		$   103,529.58

		PB 259000133		1.75%		$   130,312.65

		PB 259000179		1.75%		$   261,105.27



						$   990,673.14



		MONEY MKT (PB)  		0.30%		$   179,036.97

		MONEY MKT (SSB)		1.25%		$   129,254.48



		TOTALS				$   1,298,964.59





Expenses Comparison 2012-2019

		Brazos Valley Groundwater Conservation District

		Comparison of Expenses - 2012-2020     October 8, 2020

		Estimated 2020 Fee Collection - $696,478.82		Used through		Actual		Actual		Actual		Actual		Actual		Actual		Actual		Actual		Approved Budget 		Year to Date Expenditures		Projected  Expenses		Proposed Budget				Proposed FY 2021 Budget↑↓

				August, 2017		2012		2013		2014		2015		2016		2017		2018		FY 2019		FY 2020		FY 2020		FY 2020		FY 2021

		Supplies

		Computing Services /Software/Website		$565.37		$   1,455.07		$3,680.27		$   1,566.79		$   1,984.23		$   479.32		$   864.37		$   1,179.13		$   1,840.90		$   3,000.00		$   814.08		$   2,900.00		$   4,000.00				$   1,000.00

		Office Supplies/Services		$9,213.24		$   3,858.07		$   3,713.50		$   11,807.10		$   11,884.46		$   12,866.32		$   13,373.11		$   8,622.68		$   8,623.63		$   10,000.00		$   5,706.63		$   9,000.00		$   10,000.00				$   - 0

		Postage		$333.20		$   1,523.00		$   1,315.86		$   1,006.20		$   936.40		$   558.00		$   568.20		$   737.00		$   1,204.53		$   1,250.00		$   805.00		$   1,100.00		$   1,250.00				$   - 0

		Public Education		$19,502.10		$   3,093.62		$   8,736.67		$   8,040.31		$   24,972.88

aday: aday:
Began advertisement of the BVWaterSmart website on KBTX. Ran March 15th to September 15th.		$   33,429.60

aday: aday:
Began running year round conservation tip vignettes.		$   33,217.83		$   36,486.22		$   32,242.26		$   34,000.00		$   20,860.77		$   32,000.00		$   34,100.00				$   100.00

		Field Services		$429.13		$   592.89		$   1,264.54		$   1,502.72		$   2,264.57		$   2,656.27		$   1,831.48		$   203.80		$   109.67		$   2,000.00		$   158.63		$   1,250.00		$   2,000.00				$   - 0

		Miscellaneous		$300.00		$   322.00		$   359.09		$   1,319.41		$   1,451.80		$   300.00		$   600.00		$   420.00		$   300.00		$   500.00		$   300.00		$   300.00		$   500.00				$   - 0



		Subtotal		$30,343.04		$   10,844.65		$   19,069.93		$   25,242.53		$   43,494.34		$   50,289.51		$   50,454.99		$   47,648.83		$   44,320.99		$   50,750.00		$   28,645.11		$   46,550.00		$   51,850.00				$   1,100.00



		Professional Services

		Legal		$107,630.27		$   62,421.64		$   61,253.74		$   61,346.02		$   62,190.10		$   61,800.92		$   235,382.64

aday: aday:
SOAH hearing expenses; 82nd District Court expenses		$   163,481.50		$   68,670.83		$   70,000.00		$   48,894.10		$   70,000.00		$   70,000.00				$   - 0

		Engineering/Hydrologist		$89,985.52		$   53,669.60		$   52,864.84		$   107,451.99		$   119,180.72		$   147,235.24

aday: aday:
GMA 12 DFC modeling expenses; District specific Leap Frog 3-D model created		$   118,173.17

aday: aday:
Modeling of Fazzino application aquifer impact/affidavit		$   52,407.55		$   105,138.25		$   70,000.00		$   50,169.20		$   75,000.00		$   70,000.00				$   - 0

		ArcGIS Program/hosting		$5,756.93		$   - 0		$   35,467.97		$   26,511.60		$   6,200.00		$   34,708.89		$   14,756.93		$   7,638.13		$   7,522.50		$   8,500.00		$   5,482.17		$   5,482.17		$   6,000.00				$   (2,500.00)

		Annual Audit		$3,465.00		$   3,465.00		$   3,465.00		$   3,465.00		$   3,465.00		$   3,465.00		$   3,465.00		$   4,350.00		$   4,350.00		$   4,350.00		$   4,350.00		$   4,350.00		$   4,800.00				$   450.00

		Legislative Consultant		$30,000.00		$   10,899.92		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   40,923.46		$   39,694.19		$   39,291.89		$   3,250.00		$   3,250.00		$   3,250.00		$   - 0				$   (3,250.00)

		Court Reporting		$5,656.00		$   9,021.20		$   7,499.55		$   8,680.00		$   8,558.44		$   9,270.00		$   8,066.00		$   8,144.40		$   13,237.08		$   12,000.00		$   5,983.87		$   10,000.00		$   12,000.00				$   - 0

		Information/Technology		$0.00		$   3,798.00		$   1,425.00		$   705.00		$   3,150.00		$   3,975.00		$   2,925.00		$   4,462.50		$   4,275.00		$   3,500.00		$   3,145.00		$   4,700.00		$   4,560.00				$   1,060.00



		Subtotal		$242,493.72		$   143,275.36		$   161,976.10		$   208,159.61		$   202,744.26		$   260,455.05		$   423,692.20		$   280,178.27		$   242,485.55		$   171,600.00		$   121,274.34		$   172,782.17		$   167,360.00				$   (4,240.00)



		Other Services

		Miscellaneous 		$3,636.13		$   3,855.88		$   3,682.46		$   3,553.24		$   3,846.33		$   4,680.69		$   5,204.67		$   4,870.60		$   3,930.48		$   4,000.00		$   2,299.12		$   4,000.00		$   4,000.00				$   - 0

		Bonds/Liability Insurance		$529.00		$   2,596.48		$   2,895.42		$   3,250.14		$   3,025.24		$   3,380.54		$   3,732.62		$   4,676.46		$   4,339.50		$   4,000.00		$   320.00		$   4,400.00		$   4,500.00				$   500.00

		Memberships		$403.00		$   1,043.63		$   1,875.75		$   1,627.75		$   1,627.75		$   1,743.94		$   1,753.00		$   1,713.00		$   2,423.00		$   2,300.00		$   593.00		$   2,500.00		$   2,700.00				$   400.00

		Travel/Training		$5,798.74		$   2,309.40		$   3,199.59		$   6,799.97		$   4,665.85		$   6,926.85		$   5,904.99		$   9,134.09		$   10,182.27		$   10,000.00		$   4,091.34		$   5,000.00		$   10,000.00				$   - 0

		Utilities		$2,179.91		$   3,361.26		$   3,698.71		$   3,428.94		$   3,300.80		$   3,326.22		$   3,523.66		$   3,258.51		$   2,893.87		$   3,500.00		$   2,094.36		$   3,100.00		$   3,500.00				$   - 0

		Telephone/ISP/Web Hosting		$2,147.68		$   5,503.88		$   3,826.98		$   2,890.40		$   3,061.38		$   3,571.94		$   3,333.38		$   3,545.94		$   3,819.76		$   2,500.00		$   1,538.82		$   2,300.00		$   2,500.00				$   - 0

		Advertising/Meetings		$1,735.68		$   3,299.69		$   1,273.89		$   1,424.61		$   715.80		$   2,136.71		$   2,072.17		$   196.30		$   360.61		$   1,000.00		$   679.13		$   1,000.00		$   1,200.00				$   200.00

		Vehicle Fuel/Maintenance		$3,030.96		$   4,955.25		$   10,420.68		$   10,237.71		$   7,455.34		$   5,695.60		$   5,014.69		$   8,137.10		$   10,492.42		$   9,000.00		$   5,461.04		$   8,000.00		$   9,000.00				$   - 0



		Subtotal		$19,461.10		$   26,925.47		$   30,873.48		$   33,212.76		$   27,698.49		$   31,462.49		$   30,539.18		$   35,532.00		$   38,441.91		$   36,300.00		$   17,076.81		$   30,300.00		$   37,400.00				$   1,100.00



		Grant Program/Other Expenses

		Ag Irrigation Remote Technology - Existing																$   - 0		$   - 0		$   6,000.00		$   6,000.00		$   6,000.00		$   6,000.00				$   - 0

		Ag Irrigation Remote Technology - New																$   - 0		$   - 0		$   10,000.00		$   9,215.65		$   9,215.65		$   10,000.00				$   - 0

		BVWaterSmart Network		$32,000.00		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   68,489.15

aday: aday:
Grant money for purchase of hardware/software for the BVWaterSmart network		$   32,000.00		$   32,000.00		$   32,000.00		$   32,000.00		$   32,000.00		$   32,000.00		$   31,639.84		$   31,639.84		$   32,000.00				$   - 0

		BVWaterSmart Pilot Smart Controller Project																$   - 0		$   2,656.38		$   6,343.62		$   - 0		$   3,750.00		$   - 0				$   (6,343.62)

		Water Well Plugging		$10,552.56		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   2,750.00		$   13,915.49		$   17,552.56		$   20,096.14		$   8,443.57		$   10,000.00		$   10,067.29		$   10,067.89		$   10,000.00				$   - 0

		Depreciation																$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   5,125.00				$   5,125.00

		UAAL (Unfunded Act. Accrued Liability)																$   7,000.00		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   2,000.00				$   2,000.00

		Building Maintenance																$   - 0		$   4,800.00		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   3,000.00				$   3,000.00



		Subtotal		$42,552.56				$   - 0		$   68,489.15		$   34,750.00		$   45,915.49		$   49,552.56		$   59,096.14		$   47,899.95		$   64,343.62		$   56,922.78		$   60,673.38		$   68,125.00				$   3,781.38



		Salaries

		Salaries (Gross)		$131,685.16		$   181,768.69		$   166,190.04		$   163,640.02		$   167,197.60		$   169,129.82

aday: aday:
Megan on payroll for only 6 months. Only two employees for first 6 months.		$   210,174.46

aday: aday:
Higher due to cash out payment of vacation time in December, 2017. Payment should have been done in January, 2018		$   199,883.43		$   211,391.71		$   217,556.30		$   162,319.72		$   217,556.30		$   225,766.75				$   8,210.45

		Medicare/SS		$10,070.71		$   13,704.63		$   12,531.82		$   12,518.45		$   12,788.13		$   12,935.23		$   16,075.12		$   15,281.44		$   16,512.92		$   18,862.13		$   12,417.46		$   18,862.13		$   19,573.98				$   711.85

																																														5718.69

		Subtotal		$141,755.87		$   195,473.32		$   178,721.86		$   176,158.47		$   179,985.73		$   182,065.05		$   226,249.58		$   215,164.87		$   227,904.63		$   236,418.43		$   174,737.18		$   236,418.43		$   245,340.73				$   8,922.30



		Benefits

		Health Insurance		$18,203.52		$   17,886.57		$   21,748.95		$   27,821.28		$   21,353.82		$   22,027.97		$   25,682.10		$   33,802.26		$   31,144.00		$   31,163.04		$   20,703.04		$   31,163.04		$   33,000.00				$   1,836.96

		Retirement		$16,074.84		$   - 0		$   18,718.88		$   20,274.37		$   38,101.02

aday: aday:
The original estimated payment was miscalculated in 2013. The underpayment for years 2013/2014 was made in 2015.		$   23,156.41		$   25,879.73		$   23,685.70		$   25,663.10		$   26,846.45		$   24,059.60		$   26,846.45		$   27,972.50				$   1,126.05

		Subtotal		$34,278.36		$   17,886.57		$   40,467.83		$   48,095.65		$   59,454.84		$   45,184.38		$   51,561.83		$   57,487.96		$   56,807.10		$   58,009.49		$   44,762.64		$   58,009.49		$   60,972.50				$   2,963.01



		Totals		ERROR:#REF!		$   426,091.96		$   467,981.66		$   571,999.97		$   535,549.89		$   695,421.97		$   918,050.34		$   695,108.07		$   657,860.13		$   617,421.54		$   443,418.86		$   604,733.47		$   631,048.23				$   13,626.69



















						

aday: aday:
Drought of 2011 water use reflected in 2012 income				

aday: aday:
Oil/gas activity accounted for approximately $75,000 of this amount						

aday: aday:
SOAH hearing expenses; 82nd District Court expenses		

aday: aday:
GMA 12 DFC modeling expenses; District specific Leap Frog 3-D model created		

aday: aday:
Some oil/gas activity early in 2015 influences this number				

aday: aday:
Modeling of Fazzino application aquifer impact/affidavit		

aday: aday:
Megan on payroll for only 6 months. Only two employees for first 6 months.		

aday: aday:
Higher due to cash out payment of vacation time in December, 2017. Payment should have been done in January, 2018		

aday: aday:
Grant money for purchase of hardware/software for the BVWaterSmart network		

aday: aday:
Began advertisement of the BVWaterSmart website on KBTX. Ran March 15th to September 15th.		

aday: aday:
Began running year round conservation tip vignettes.		

aday: aday:
The original estimated payment was miscalculated in 2013. The underpayment for years 2013/2014 was made in 2015.		$20,000.00

						$62,000.00

						$68,500.00

						$130,000.00

						$25,000.00

						 





Fee Increase Projections

		Acre Feet		Revenue				Current Rate 

		40,114.00		$   604,542.40				0.04625		Municipal, Industrial, RPWS

		91,958.35		$   17,242.19				0.1875		Permit Annual Agriculture

		15,662.36		$   2,936.69				0.1875		Metered Agriculture

		4,870.25		$   1,427.47				0.2931		Steam Electric



		Municipal, RPWS, and Industrial (MRWI) rates were initially set at $0.0365/1000 gallons produced

		Fees rates were increased 12/6/07 for 2008 production year to $0.0425/1000 gallons produced

		Fees rates were increased  12/13/2018 for 2019 production year to current level of $0.04625/1000 gallons produced

		Fee rates may increase above the initial cap at a maximum rate of 3%/year cummulative (2009-2020 = 12 years x 3% = 36%)

		Each 1% increase using current levels of production produces $6,045.42

		Municipal, RPWS, Industrial cap = $0.0578/1000 gallons

		% Increase		Revenue Generated		Rate				Revenue Increase



		0		$   604,542.40		$   0.04625				$   - 0

		1		$   610,587.82		$   0.04671				$   6,045.42

		2		$   616,633.25		$   0.04718				$   12,090.85

		3		$   622,678.67		$   0.04764				$   18,136.27

		4		$   628,724.10		$   0.04810				$   24,181.70

		5		$   634,769.52		$   0.04856				$   30,227.12

		6		$   640,814.94		$   0.04903				$   36,272.54

		 		$   646,860.37		$   0.04949				$   42,317.97

		8		$   652,905.79		$   0.04995				$   48,363.39

		9		$   658,951.22		$   0.05041				$   54,408.82

		10		$   664,996.64		$   0.05088				$   60,454.24

		11		$   671,042.06		$   0.05134				$   66,499.66

		12		$   677,087.49		$   0.05180				$   72,545.09

		13		$   683,132.91		$   0.05226				$   78,590.51

		14		$   689,178.34		$   0.05273				$   84,635.94

		15		$   695,223.76		$   0.05319				$   90,681.36

		16		$   701,269.18		$   0.05365				$   96,726.78

		17		$   707,314.61		$   0.05411				$   102,772.21

		18		$   713,360.03		$   0.05458				$   108,817.63

		19		$   719,405.46		$   0.05504				$   114,863.06

		20		$   725,450.88		$   0.05550				$   120,908.48

		21		$   731,496.30		$   0.05596				$   126,953.90

		22		$   737,541.73		$   0.05643				$   132,999.33

		23		$   743,587.15		$   0.05689				$   139,044.75

		24		$   749,632.58		$   0.05735				$   145,090.18

		25		$   755,678.00		$   0.05781				$   151,135.60		2020 Capped rate

		26		$   761,723.42		$   0.05828				$   157,181.02

		27		$   767,768.85		$   0.05874				$   163,226.45

																																																												0

		Muncipal/RPWS/Industrial rates can be raised 25% above current rate before reaching the current cap of $0.0578/1000





		Agricultural fee rate was initially set a $0.25/ac-ft on all metered production

		Fee rates initially reaches maximum cap of $0.25/ac-ft for 2008 production year

		Fee rate reduced in 2010 to $0.125/ac-ft. Included all non-metered BRA wells charged at full permitted amount

		Fees rates were increased  12/13/2018 on all agricultural permits for 2019 production year to current level of $0.1875/ac-ft produced

		Fee rates may increase above the initial cap at a maximum rate of 3%/year cummulative (2009-2020 = 12 years x 3% = 36%)

		Each 1% increase using current levels of metered production and annual permit production produces $201.79

		Agricultural cap = $0.34/ac-ft



		% Increase		Revenue Generated (All Ag Prod.)		Rate				Revenue Increase



		0		$   20,178.88		$   0.1875				$   - 0

		1		$   20,380.67		$   0.189375				$   201.79

		2		$   20,582.46		$   0.191250				$   403.58

		3		$   20,784.25		$   0.193125				$   605.37

		4		$   20,986.04		$   0.195000				$   807.16

		5		$   21,187.82		$   0.196875				$   1,008.94

		6		$   21,389.61		$   0.198750				$   1,210.73

		7		$   21,591.40		$   0.200625				$   1,412.52

		8		$   21,793.19		$   0.202500				$   1,614.31

		9		$   21,994.98		$   0.204375				$   1,816.10

		10		$   22,196.77		$   0.206250				$   2,017.89

		11		$   22,398.56		$   0.208125				$   2,219.68

		12		$   22,600.35		$   0.210000				$   2,421.47

		13		$   22,802.13		$   0.211875				$   2,623.25

		14		$   23,003.92		$   0.213750				$   2,825.04

		15		$   23,205.71		$   0.215625				$   3,026.83

		16		$   23,407.50		$   0.217500				$   3,228.62

		17		$   23,609.29		$   0.219375				$   3,430.41

		18		$   23,811.08		$   0.221250				$   3,632.20

		19		$   24,012.87		$   0.223125				$   3,833.99

		20		$   24,214.66		$   0.225000				$   4,035.78

		21		$   24,416.44		$   0.226875				$   4,237.56

		22		$   24,618.23		$   0.228750				$   4,439.35

		23		$   24,820.02		$   0.230625				$   4,641.14

		24		$   25,021.81		$   0.232500				$   4,842.93

		25		$   25,223.60		$   0.234375				$   5,044.72

		26		$   25,425.39		$   0.236250				$   5,246.51

		27		$   25,627.18		$   0.238125				$   5,448.30

		33		$   26,837.91		$   0.249375				$   6,659.03

		50		$   30,268.32		$   0.281250				$   10,089.44

		75		$   35,313.04		$   0.328125				$   15,134.16

		81		$   36,523.77		$   0.339375				$   16,344.89		2020 Capped rate

		Ag rates can be raised 81% above current rate before  reaching the current cap of $0.34/ac-ft



		Steam Electric fee rate was initially set a $0.25/ac-ft on all metered production 12/6/2007 for 2008 production year

		Fee rates may be increased above the initial cap at a maximum rate of 3%/year cummulative

		Fees rates were increased  12/13/2018 for 2019 production year to current level of $0.2931/ac-ft produced

		Fee rates may increase above the initial cap at a maximum rate of 3%/year cummulative (2009-2020 = 12 years x 3% = 36%)

		Each 1% increase using current levels of metered production produces $14.27

		Steam Electric cap = $0.34/ac-ft





		% Increase		Revenue Generated		Rate				Revenue Increase



		0		$   1,427.47		$   0.2931				$   - 0

		1		$   1,441.74		$   0.295600				$   0.296031

		2		$   1,456.02		$   0.298100				$   0.298962

		3		$   1,470.29		$   0.300600				$   0.301893

		4		$   1,484.57		$   0.303100				$   0.304824

		5		$   1,498.84		$   0.305600				$   0.307755

		6		$   1,513.12		$   0.308100				$   0.310686

		7		$   1,527.39		$   0.310600				$   0.313617

		8		$   1,541.67		$   0.313100				$   0.316548

		9		$   1,555.94		$   0.315600				$   0.319479

		10		$   1,570.22		$   0.318100				$   0.322410

		11		$   1,584.49		$   0.320600				$   0.325341

		12		$   1,598.77		$   0.323100				$   0.328272

		13		$   1,613.04		$   0.325600				$   0.331203

		14		$   1,627.32		$   0.328100				$   0.334134

		15		$   1,641.59		$   0.330600				$   0.337065

		16		$   1,655.87		$   0.333100				$   0.339996		2020 Capped rate

		17		$   1,670.14		$   0.335600				$   0.342927

		18		$   1,684.41		$   0.338100				$   0.345858

		19		$   1,698.69		$   0.340600				$   0.348789

		20		$   1,712.96		$   0.343100				$   0.351720

		21		$   1,727.24		$   0.345600				$   0.354651

		22		$   1,741.51		$   0.348100				$   0.357582

		23		$   1,755.79		$   0.350600				$   0.360513

		24		$   1,770.06		$   0.353100				$   0.363444

		25		$   1,784.34		$   0.355600				$   0.366375

		26		$   1,798.61		$   0.358100				$   0.369306

		27		$   1,812.89		$   0.360600				$   0.372237

		28		$   1,827.16		$   0.363100				$   0.375168

		29		$   1,841.44		$   0.365600				$   0.378099

		30		$   1,855.71		$   0.368100				$   0.381030

		31		$   1,869.99		$   0.370600				$   0.383961

		32		$   1,884.26		$   0.373100				$   0.386892

		33		$   1,898.54		$   0.375600				$   0.389823



		Steam Electric rates can be raised 16% above current rate before  reaching the current cap of $0.34/ac-ft





		.8846 of max. rate of .3325

		.8846 of max. rate of .056525






Current Assets

		As of 8-31-19

		SSB 3500000148		2.27%		$   249,326.31

		SSB 3500000010		1.15%		$   246,399.33

		PB 99140160		2.10%		$   103,529.58

		PB 259000133		1.75%		$   130,312.65

		PB 259000179		1.75%		$   261,105.27



						$   990,673.14



		MONEY MKT (PB)  		0.30%		$   179,036.97

		MONEY MKT (SSB)		1.25%		$   129,254.48



		TOTALS				$   1,298,964.59





Expenses Comparison 2012-2019

		Brazos Valley Groundwater Conservation District

		Comparison of Expenses - 2012-2020     October 8, 2020

		Estimated 2021 Fee Collection - $696,356.96		Used through		Actual		Actual		Actual		Actual		Actual		Actual		Actual		Actual		Approved Budget 		Year to Date Expenditures		Projected  Expenses		Proposed Budget				Proposed FY 2021 Budget↑↓

				August, 2017		2012		2013		2014		2015		2016		2017		2018		FY 2019		FY 2020		FY 2020		FY 2020		FY 2021

		Supplies

		Computing Services /Software/Website		$565.37		$   1,455.07		$3,680.27		$   1,566.79		$   1,984.23		$   479.32		$   864.37		$   1,179.13		$   1,840.90		$   3,000.00		$   814.08		$   2,900.00		$   4,000.00				$   1,000.00

		Office Supplies/Services		$9,213.24		$   3,858.07		$   3,713.50		$   11,807.10		$   11,884.46		$   12,866.32		$   13,373.11		$   8,622.68		$   8,623.63		$   10,000.00		$   5,706.63		$   9,000.00		$   10,000.00				$   - 0

		Postage		$333.20		$   1,523.00		$   1,315.86		$   1,006.20		$   936.40		$   558.00		$   568.20		$   737.00		$   1,204.53		$   1,250.00		$   805.00		$   1,100.00		$   1,250.00				$   - 0

		Public Education		$19,502.10		$   3,093.62		$   8,736.67		$   8,040.31		$   24,972.88

aday: aday:
Began advertisement of the BVWaterSmart website on KBTX. Ran March 15th to September 15th.		$   33,429.60

aday: aday:
Began running year round conservation tip vignettes.		$   33,217.83		$   36,486.22		$   32,242.26		$   34,000.00		$   20,860.77		$   32,000.00		$   34,100.00				$   100.00

		Field Services		$429.13		$   592.89		$   1,264.54		$   1,502.72		$   2,264.57		$   2,656.27		$   1,831.48		$   203.80		$   109.67		$   2,000.00		$   158.63		$   1,250.00		$   2,000.00				$   - 0

		Miscellaneous		$300.00		$   322.00		$   359.09		$   1,319.41		$   1,451.80		$   300.00		$   600.00		$   420.00		$   300.00		$   500.00		$   300.00		$   300.00		$   500.00				$   - 0



		Subtotal		$30,343.04		$   10,844.65		$   19,069.93		$   25,242.53		$   43,494.34		$   50,289.51		$   50,454.99		$   47,648.83		$   44,320.99		$   50,750.00		$   28,645.11		$   46,550.00		$   51,850.00				$   1,100.00



		Professional Services

		Legal		$107,630.27		$   62,421.64		$   61,253.74		$   61,346.02		$   62,190.10		$   61,800.92		$   235,382.64

aday: aday:
SOAH hearing expenses; 82nd District Court expenses		$   163,481.50		$   68,670.83		$   70,000.00		$   48,894.10		$   70,000.00		$   70,000.00				$   - 0

		Engineering/Hydrologist		$89,985.52		$   53,669.60		$   52,864.84		$   107,451.99		$   119,180.72		$   147,235.24

aday: aday:
GMA 12 DFC modeling expenses; District specific Leap Frog 3-D model created		$   118,173.17

aday: aday:
Modeling of Fazzino application aquifer impact/affidavit		$   52,407.55		$   105,138.25		$   70,000.00		$   50,169.20		$   75,000.00		$   70,000.00				$   - 0

		ArcGIS Program/hosting		$5,756.93		$   - 0		$   35,467.97		$   26,511.60		$   6,200.00		$   34,708.89		$   14,756.93		$   7,638.13		$   7,522.50		$   8,500.00		$   5,482.17		$   5,482.17		$   6,000.00				$   (2,500.00)

		Annual Audit		$3,465.00		$   3,465.00		$   3,465.00		$   3,465.00		$   3,465.00		$   3,465.00		$   3,465.00		$   4,350.00		$   4,350.00		$   4,350.00		$   4,350.00		$   4,350.00		$   4,800.00				$   450.00

		Legislative Consultant		$30,000.00		$   10,899.92		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   40,923.46		$   39,694.19		$   39,291.89		$   3,250.00		$   3,250.00		$   3,250.00		$   - 0				$   (3,250.00)

		Court Reporting		$5,656.00		$   9,021.20		$   7,499.55		$   8,680.00		$   8,558.44		$   9,270.00		$   8,066.00		$   8,144.40		$   13,237.08		$   12,000.00		$   5,983.87		$   10,000.00		$   12,000.00				$   - 0

		Information/Technology		$0.00		$   3,798.00		$   1,425.00		$   705.00		$   3,150.00		$   3,975.00		$   2,925.00		$   4,462.50		$   4,275.00		$   3,500.00		$   3,145.00		$   4,700.00		$   4,560.00				$   1,060.00



		Subtotal		$242,493.72		$   143,275.36		$   161,976.10		$   208,159.61		$   202,744.26		$   260,455.05		$   423,692.20		$   280,178.27		$   242,485.55		$   171,600.00		$   121,274.34		$   172,782.17		$   167,360.00				$   (4,240.00)



		Other Services

		Miscellaneous 		$3,636.13		$   3,855.88		$   3,682.46		$   3,553.24		$   3,846.33		$   4,680.69		$   5,204.67		$   4,870.60		$   3,930.48		$   4,000.00		$   2,299.12		$   4,000.00		$   4,000.00				$   - 0

		Bonds/Liability Insurance		$529.00		$   2,596.48		$   2,895.42		$   3,250.14		$   3,025.24		$   3,380.54		$   3,732.62		$   4,676.46		$   4,339.50		$   4,000.00		$   320.00		$   4,400.00		$   4,500.00				$   500.00

		Memberships		$403.00		$   1,043.63		$   1,875.75		$   1,627.75		$   1,627.75		$   1,743.94		$   1,753.00		$   1,713.00		$   2,423.00		$   2,300.00		$   593.00		$   2,500.00		$   2,700.00				$   400.00

		Travel/Training		$5,798.74		$   2,309.40		$   3,199.59		$   6,799.97		$   4,665.85		$   6,926.85		$   5,904.99		$   9,134.09		$   10,182.27		$   10,000.00		$   4,091.34		$   5,000.00		$   10,000.00				$   - 0

		Utilities		$2,179.91		$   3,361.26		$   3,698.71		$   3,428.94		$   3,300.80		$   3,326.22		$   3,523.66		$   3,258.51		$   2,893.87		$   3,500.00		$   2,094.36		$   3,100.00		$   3,500.00				$   - 0

		Telephone/ISP/Web Hosting		$2,147.68		$   5,503.88		$   3,826.98		$   2,890.40		$   3,061.38		$   3,571.94		$   3,333.38		$   3,545.94		$   3,819.76		$   2,500.00		$   1,538.82		$   2,300.00		$   2,500.00				$   - 0

		Advertising/Meetings		$1,735.68		$   3,299.69		$   1,273.89		$   1,424.61		$   715.80		$   2,136.71		$   2,072.17		$   196.30		$   360.61		$   1,000.00		$   679.13		$   1,000.00		$   1,200.00				$   200.00

		Vehicle Fuel/Maintenance		$3,030.96		$   4,955.25		$   10,420.68		$   10,237.71		$   7,455.34		$   5,695.60		$   5,014.69		$   8,137.10		$   10,492.42		$   9,000.00		$   5,461.04		$   8,000.00		$   9,000.00				$   - 0



		Subtotal		$19,461.10		$   26,925.47		$   30,873.48		$   33,212.76		$   27,698.49		$   31,462.49		$   30,539.18		$   35,532.00		$   38,441.91		$   36,300.00		$   17,076.81		$   30,300.00		$   37,400.00				$   1,100.00



		Grant Program/Other Expenses

		Ag Irrigation Remote Technology - Existing																$   - 0		$   - 0		$   6,000.00		$   6,000.00		$   6,000.00		$   6,000.00				$   - 0

		Ag Irrigation Remote Technology - New																$   - 0		$   - 0		$   10,000.00		$   9,215.65		$   9,215.65		$   10,000.00				$   - 0

		BVWaterSmart Network		$32,000.00		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   68,489.15

aday: aday:
Grant money for purchase of hardware/software for the BVWaterSmart network		$   32,000.00		$   32,000.00		$   32,000.00		$   32,000.00		$   32,000.00		$   32,000.00		$   31,639.84		$   31,639.84		$   32,000.00				$   - 0

		BVWaterSmart Pilot Smart Controller Project																$   - 0		$   2,656.38		$   6,343.62		$   - 0		$   3,750.00		$   - 0				$   (6,343.62)

		Water Well Plugging		$10,552.56		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   2,750.00		$   13,915.49		$   17,552.56		$   20,096.14		$   8,443.57		$   10,000.00		$   10,067.29		$   10,067.89		$   10,000.00				$   - 0

		Depreciation																$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   5,125.00				$   5,125.00

		UAAL (Unfunded Act. Accrued Liability)																$   7,000.00		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   2,000.00				$   2,000.00

		Building Maintenance																$   - 0		$   4,800.00		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   3,000.00				$   3,000.00



		Subtotal		$42,552.56				$   - 0		$   68,489.15		$   34,750.00		$   45,915.49		$   49,552.56		$   59,096.14		$   47,899.95		$   64,343.62		$   56,922.78		$   60,673.38		$   68,125.00				$   3,781.38



		Salaries

		Salaries (Gross)		$131,685.16		$   181,768.69		$   166,190.04		$   163,640.02		$   167,197.60		$   169,129.82

aday: aday:
Megan on payroll for only 6 months. Only two employees for first 6 months.		$   210,174.46

aday: aday:
Higher due to cash out payment of vacation time in December, 2017. Payment should have been done in January, 2018		$   199,883.43		$   211,391.71		$   217,556.30		$   162,319.72		$   217,556.30		$   225,766.75				$   8,210.45

		Medicare/SS		$10,070.71		$   13,704.63		$   12,531.82		$   12,518.45		$   12,788.13		$   12,935.23		$   16,075.12		$   15,281.44		$   16,512.92		$   18,862.13		$   12,417.46		$   18,862.13		$   19,573.98				$   711.85

																																														5718.69

		Subtotal		$141,755.87		$   195,473.32		$   178,721.86		$   176,158.47		$   179,985.73		$   182,065.05		$   226,249.58		$   215,164.87		$   227,904.63		$   236,418.43		$   174,737.18		$   236,418.43		$   245,340.73				$   8,922.30



		Benefits

		Health Insurance		$18,203.52		$   17,886.57		$   21,748.95		$   27,821.28		$   21,353.82		$   22,027.97		$   25,682.10		$   33,802.26		$   31,144.00		$   31,163.04		$   20,703.04		$   31,163.04		$   33,000.00				$   1,836.96

		Retirement		$16,074.84		$   - 0		$   18,718.88		$   20,274.37		$   38,101.02

aday: aday:
The original estimated payment was miscalculated in 2013. The underpayment for years 2013/2014 was made in 2015.		$   23,156.41		$   25,879.73		$   23,685.70		$   25,663.10		$   26,846.45		$   24,059.60		$   26,846.45		$   27,972.50				$   1,126.05

		Subtotal		$34,278.36		$   17,886.57		$   40,467.83		$   48,095.65		$   59,454.84		$   45,184.38		$   51,561.83		$   57,487.96		$   56,807.10		$   58,009.49		$   44,762.64		$   58,009.49		$   60,972.50				$   2,963.01



		Totals		ERROR:#REF!		$   426,091.96		$   467,981.66		$   571,999.97		$   535,549.89		$   695,421.97		$   918,050.34		$   695,108.07		$   657,860.13		$   617,421.54		$   443,418.86		$   604,733.47		$   631,048.23				$   13,626.69



















						

aday: aday:
Drought of 2011 water use reflected in 2012 income				

aday: aday:
Oil/gas activity accounted for approximately $75,000 of this amount						

aday: aday:
SOAH hearing expenses; 82nd District Court expenses		

aday: aday:
GMA 12 DFC modeling expenses; District specific Leap Frog 3-D model created		

aday: aday:
Some oil/gas activity early in 2015 influences this number				

aday: aday:
Modeling of Fazzino application aquifer impact/affidavit		

aday: aday:
Megan on payroll for only 6 months. Only two employees for first 6 months.		

aday: aday:
Higher due to cash out payment of vacation time in December, 2017. Payment should have been done in January, 2018		

aday: aday:
Grant money for purchase of hardware/software for the BVWaterSmart network		

aday: aday:
Began advertisement of the BVWaterSmart website on KBTX. Ran March 15th to September 15th.		

aday: aday:
Began running year round conservation tip vignettes.		

aday: aday:
The original estimated payment was miscalculated in 2013. The underpayment for years 2013/2014 was made in 2015.		$20,000.00

						$62,000.00

						$68,500.00

						$130,000.00

						$25,000.00

						 





Fee Increase Projections

		Acre Feet		Revenue				Current Rate 

		40,114.00		$   604,542.40				0.04625		Municipal, Industrial, RPWS

		91,958.35		$   17,242.19				0.1875		Permit Annual Agriculture

		15,662.36		$   2,936.69				0.1875		Metered Agriculture

		4,870.25		$   1,427.47				0.2931		Steam Electric



		Municipal, RPWS, and Industrial (MRWI) rates were initially set at $0.0365/1000 gallons produced

		Fees rates were increased 12/6/07 for 2008 production year to $0.0425/1000 gallons produced

		Fees rates were increased  12/13/2018 for 2019 production year to current level of $0.04625/1000 gallons produced

		Fee rates may increase above the initial cap at a maximum rate of 3%/year cummulative (2009-2020 = 12 years x 3% = 36%)

		Each 1% increase using current levels of production produces $6,045.42

		Municipal, RPWS, Industrial cap = $0.0578/1000 gallons

		% Increase		Revenue Generated		Rate				Revenue Increase



		0		$   604,542.40		$   0.04625				$   - 0

		1		$   610,587.82		$   0.04671				$   6,045.42

		2		$   616,633.25		$   0.04718				$   12,090.85

		3		$   622,678.67		$   0.04764				$   18,136.27

		4		$   628,724.10		$   0.04810				$   24,181.70

		5		$   634,769.52		$   0.04856				$   30,227.12

		6		$   640,814.94		$   0.04903				$   36,272.54

		 		$   646,860.37		$   0.04949				$   42,317.97

		8		$   652,905.79		$   0.04995				$   48,363.39

		9		$   658,951.22		$   0.05041				$   54,408.82

		10		$   664,996.64		$   0.05088				$   60,454.24

		11		$   671,042.06		$   0.05134				$   66,499.66

		12		$   677,087.49		$   0.05180				$   72,545.09

		13		$   683,132.91		$   0.05226				$   78,590.51

		14		$   689,178.34		$   0.05273				$   84,635.94

		15		$   695,223.76		$   0.05319				$   90,681.36

		16		$   701,269.18		$   0.05365				$   96,726.78

		17		$   707,314.61		$   0.05411				$   102,772.21

		18		$   713,360.03		$   0.05458				$   108,817.63

		19		$   719,405.46		$   0.05504				$   114,863.06

		20		$   725,450.88		$   0.05550				$   120,908.48

		21		$   731,496.30		$   0.05596				$   126,953.90

		22		$   737,541.73		$   0.05643				$   132,999.33

		23		$   743,587.15		$   0.05689				$   139,044.75

		24		$   749,632.58		$   0.05735				$   145,090.18

		25		$   755,678.00		$   0.05781				$   151,135.60		2020 Capped rate

		26		$   761,723.42		$   0.05828				$   157,181.02

		27		$   767,768.85		$   0.05874				$   163,226.45

																																																												0

		Muncipal/RPWS/Industrial rates can be raised 25% above current rate before reaching the current cap of $0.0578/1000





		Agricultural fee rate was initially set a $0.25/ac-ft on all metered production

		Fee rates initially reaches maximum cap of $0.25/ac-ft for 2008 production year

		Fee rate reduced in 2010 to $0.125/ac-ft. Included all non-metered BRA wells charged at full permitted amount

		Fees rates were increased  12/13/2018 on all agricultural permits for 2019 production year to current level of $0.1875/ac-ft produced

		Fee rates may increase above the initial cap at a maximum rate of 3%/year cummulative (2009-2020 = 12 years x 3% = 36%)

		Each 1% increase using current levels of metered production and annual permit production produces $201.79

		Agricultural cap = $0.34/ac-ft



		% Increase		Revenue Generated (All Ag Prod.)		Rate				Revenue Increase



		0		$   20,178.88		$   0.1875				$   - 0

		1		$   20,380.67		$   0.189375				$   201.79

		2		$   20,582.46		$   0.191250				$   403.58

		3		$   20,784.25		$   0.193125				$   605.37

		4		$   20,986.04		$   0.195000				$   807.16

		5		$   21,187.82		$   0.196875				$   1,008.94

		6		$   21,389.61		$   0.198750				$   1,210.73

		7		$   21,591.40		$   0.200625				$   1,412.52

		8		$   21,793.19		$   0.202500				$   1,614.31

		9		$   21,994.98		$   0.204375				$   1,816.10

		10		$   22,196.77		$   0.206250				$   2,017.89

		11		$   22,398.56		$   0.208125				$   2,219.68

		12		$   22,600.35		$   0.210000				$   2,421.47

		13		$   22,802.13		$   0.211875				$   2,623.25

		14		$   23,003.92		$   0.213750				$   2,825.04

		15		$   23,205.71		$   0.215625				$   3,026.83

		16		$   23,407.50		$   0.217500				$   3,228.62

		17		$   23,609.29		$   0.219375				$   3,430.41

		18		$   23,811.08		$   0.221250				$   3,632.20

		19		$   24,012.87		$   0.223125				$   3,833.99

		20		$   24,214.66		$   0.225000				$   4,035.78

		21		$   24,416.44		$   0.226875				$   4,237.56

		22		$   24,618.23		$   0.228750				$   4,439.35

		23		$   24,820.02		$   0.230625				$   4,641.14

		24		$   25,021.81		$   0.232500				$   4,842.93

		25		$   25,223.60		$   0.234375				$   5,044.72

		26		$   25,425.39		$   0.236250				$   5,246.51

		27		$   25,627.18		$   0.238125				$   5,448.30

		33		$   26,837.91		$   0.249375				$   6,659.03

		50		$   30,268.32		$   0.281250				$   10,089.44

		75		$   35,313.04		$   0.328125				$   15,134.16

		81		$   36,523.77		$   0.339375				$   16,344.89		2020 Capped rate

		Ag rates can be raised 81% above current rate before  reaching the current cap of $0.34/ac-ft



		Steam Electric fee rate was initially set a $0.25/ac-ft on all metered production 12/6/2007 for 2008 production year

		Fee rates may be increased above the initial cap at a maximum rate of 3%/year cummulative

		Fees rates were increased  12/13/2018 for 2019 production year to current level of $0.2931/ac-ft produced

		Fee rates may increase above the initial cap at a maximum rate of 3%/year cummulative (2009-2020 = 12 years x 3% = 36%)

		Each 1% increase using current levels of metered production produces $14.27

		Steam Electric cap = $0.34/ac-ft





		% Increase		Revenue Generated		Rate				Revenue Increase



		0		$   1,427.47		$   0.2931				$   - 0

		1		$   1,441.74		$   0.295600				$   0.296031

		2		$   1,456.02		$   0.298100				$   0.298962

		3		$   1,470.29		$   0.300600				$   0.301893

		4		$   1,484.57		$   0.303100				$   0.304824

		5		$   1,498.84		$   0.305600				$   0.307755

		6		$   1,513.12		$   0.308100				$   0.310686

		7		$   1,527.39		$   0.310600				$   0.313617

		8		$   1,541.67		$   0.313100				$   0.316548

		9		$   1,555.94		$   0.315600				$   0.319479

		10		$   1,570.22		$   0.318100				$   0.322410

		11		$   1,584.49		$   0.320600				$   0.325341

		12		$   1,598.77		$   0.323100				$   0.328272

		13		$   1,613.04		$   0.325600				$   0.331203

		14		$   1,627.32		$   0.328100				$   0.334134

		15		$   1,641.59		$   0.330600				$   0.337065

		16		$   1,655.87		$   0.333100				$   0.339996		2020 Capped rate

		17		$   1,670.14		$   0.335600				$   0.342927

		18		$   1,684.41		$   0.338100				$   0.345858

		19		$   1,698.69		$   0.340600				$   0.348789

		20		$   1,712.96		$   0.343100				$   0.351720

		21		$   1,727.24		$   0.345600				$   0.354651

		22		$   1,741.51		$   0.348100				$   0.357582

		23		$   1,755.79		$   0.350600				$   0.360513

		24		$   1,770.06		$   0.353100				$   0.363444

		25		$   1,784.34		$   0.355600				$   0.366375

		26		$   1,798.61		$   0.358100				$   0.369306

		27		$   1,812.89		$   0.360600				$   0.372237

		28		$   1,827.16		$   0.363100				$   0.375168

		29		$   1,841.44		$   0.365600				$   0.378099

		30		$   1,855.71		$   0.368100				$   0.381030

		31		$   1,869.99		$   0.370600				$   0.383961

		32		$   1,884.26		$   0.373100				$   0.386892

		33		$   1,898.54		$   0.375600				$   0.389823



		Steam Electric rates can be raised 16% above current rate before  reaching the current cap of $0.34/ac-ft





		.8846 of max. rate of .3325

		.8846 of max. rate of .056525






Brazos Valley Groundwater Conservation District
FY 2021 Proposed Operating Budget
October 8, 2020

Est. Income (2020 production) - $696,356.96
Salaries

Salaries (Gross)
Medicare/SS
Subtotal

Benefits
Health Insurance

Retirement

Subtotal

Total

Approved FY 2019

wv n

Budget

209,996.00
18,206.65

228,202.65

31,163.04
25,500.00

56,663.04

675,840.69

Approved FY
2020 Budget

$217,556.30
$18,862.13

$236,418.43

$31,163.04
$26,846.45

$58,009.49

$601,077.92

Approved
Amended FY
2020 Budget

$217,556.30
$18,862.13

$236,418.43

$31,163.04
$26,846.45

$58,009.49

$617,421.54

Proposed FY
2021 Budget

$225,766.75
$19,573.98

$245,340.73

$33,000.00
$27,972.50

$60,972.50

$631,048.23

Notes

3% increase across the board/cashed vacation time not taken by District staff ($9,920.96)
Contribution is 8.67% of payroll

6% Increase ($32,591.52)
Contribution is 12.39% of payroll (2021 payroll + paid vacation)



Proposed 2021 Budget

		Brazos Valley Groundwater Conservation District

		FY 2021 Proposed Operating Budget

		October 8, 2020

		Est. Income (2020 production) - $696,356.96		August, 2017		Approved FY 2019 Budget		Approved FY  2020 Budget		Approved Amended FY  2020 Budget		Proposed FY  2021 Budget		Notes

		Supplies

		Computers/Software/Equipment		$565.37		$   3,500.00		$3,000.00		$3,000.00		$4,000.00		New hard drive, screen, etc./computer repair/updated software/GoDaddy/Rack Space/Sonic Wall/Trend Micro/Adobe Acrobat DC Pro

		Office Supplies/Services		$9,213.24		$   10,000.00		$10,000.00		$10,000.00		$10,000.00		Supplies/UBEO/copies/Quill

		Postage		$333.20		$   1,000.00		$1,250.00		$1,250.00		$1,250.00		Stamps

		Public Education		$19,502.10		$   32,000.00		$34,000.00		$34,000.00		$34,100.00		TV educational spots/Major Rivers/meetings/supplies/WET Project/Field Days/CORE teachers

		Field Services		$429.13		$   2,000.00		$2,000.00		$2,000.00		$2,000.00		Field/monitoring supplies/gauge calibration

		Miscellaneous		$300.00		$   1,000.00		$500.00		$500.00		$500.00		Petty cash for invoices/posting notices



		Subtotal		$30,343.04		$   49,500.00		$50,750.00		$50,750.00		$51,850.00



		Professional Services

		Legal		$107,630.27		$   116,000.00		$70,000.00		$70,000.00		$70,000.00		Monique Norman/Lloyd Gooselink

		Engineering/Hydrologist		$89,985.52		$   70,000.00		$70,000.00		$70,000.00		$70,000.00		GW Consultants (John Seifert)

		ArcGIS Program/hosting		$5,756.93		$   6,500.00		$8,500.00		$8,500.00		$6,000.00		Halff Associates - Hosting/Support/Repairs/Archived Log Presentation

		Audit		$3,465.00		$   4,350.00		$4,350.00		$4,350.00		$4,800.00		Milberger, Nesbitt & Ask

		Legislative Consultant		$30,000.00		$   42,500.00		$3,250.00		$3,250.00		$0.00		Heather Harward

		Court Reporter		$5,656.00		$   8,500.00		$12,000.00		$12,000.00		$12,000.00		Increased cost per page/longer meetings;

		Information/Technology		$0.00		$   3,500.00		$3,500.00		$3,500.00		$4,560.00		Jeff Skelton 



		Subtotal		$242,493.72		$   251,350.00		$171,600.00		$171,600.00		$167,360.00



		Other Services

		Miscellaneous 		$3,636.13		$   5,000.00		$4,000.00		$4,000.00		$4,000.00		Sparklett's/Fish Window Cleaning/Allstar Pest Control/Raquel (monthly office cleaning)/QuickBooks Payroll/Quick Books Update/Office repairs (Elec./AC)/Bryan Eagle

		Bonds/Liability Insurance		$529.00		$   4,000.00		$4,000.00		$4,000.00		$4,500.00		Texas Municipal League/Director bonds

		Memberships		$403.00		$   2,125.00		$2,300.00		$2,300.00		$2,700.00		TAGD/TWCA/TGWA/Sam's Club (2020) 

		Travel/Training		$5,798.74		$   10,000.00		$10,000.00		$10,000.00		$10,000.00		Inclusive of Board members attendance at the Texas Groundwater Summit/Law conferences/TAGD meetings

		Utilities		$2,179.91		$   3,500.00		$3,500.00		$3,500.00		$3,500.00		City of Hearne/Atmos Energy

		Telephone/ISP		$2,147.68		$   3,500.00		$2,500.00		$2,500.00		$2,500.00		Verizon/Brazos WiFi

		Advertising/Meetings		$1,735.68		$   1,000.00		$1,000.00		$1,000.00		$1,200.00		Eagle legal notices/Zoom annual subscription & recordings

		Vehicle Fuel/Maintenance		$3,030.96		$   10,000.00		$9,000.00		$9,000.00		$9,000.00		Fuel/maintenance/auto repair



		Subtotal		$19,461.10		$   39,125.00		$36,300.00		$36,300.00		$37,400.00



		Grant Program/Other Expenses

		Ag Irrigation Remote Technology - Existing				$   - 0		$6,000.00		$6,000.00		$6,000.00		20 existing units remunerated @ $300/unit

		Ag Irrigation Remote Technology - New						$5,000.00		$10,000.00		$10,000.00		50/50 cost-share on new units

		BVWaterSmart		$32,000.00		$   32,000.00		$32,000.00		$32,000.00		$32,000.00		Maintenance of website/weather equipment												q

		BVWaterSmart Pilot Project				$   9,000.00		$0.00		$6,343.62		$0.00		Wireless controller installed/programming update

		Water Well Plugging		$10,552.56		$   10,000.00		$5,000.00		$10,000.00		$10,000.00		75/25 cost share

		UAAL (Unfunded Act. Accrued Liability)		$0.00		$   - 0		$0.00		$0.00		$2,000.00

		Depreciation				$   - 0		$0.00		$0.00		$5,125.00

		Building Maintenance				$   - 0		$0.00		$0.00		$3,000.00



		Subtotal		$42,552.56		$   51,000.00		$   48,000.00		$64,343.62		$68,125.00



		Salaries

		Salaries (Gross)		$131,685.16		$   209,996.00		$217,556.30		$217,556.30		$225,766.75		3% increase across the board/cashed vacation time not taken by District staff ($9,920.96)

		Medicare/SS		$10,070.71		$   18,206.65		$18,862.13		$18,862.13		$19,573.98		Contribution is 8.67% of payroll



		Subtotal		$141,755.87		$   228,202.65		$236,418.43		$236,418.43		$245,340.73

		Benefits

		Health Insurance		$18,203.52		$   31,163.04		$31,163.04		$31,163.04		$33,000.00		6% Increase ($32,591.52)

		Retirement		$16,074.84		$   25,500.00		$26,846.45		$26,846.45		$27,972.50		Contribution is 12.39% of payroll (2021 payroll + paid vacation)



		Subtotal				$   56,663.04		$58,009.49		$58,009.49		$60,972.50





		Total		$34,278.36		$   675,840.69		$601,077.92		$617,421.54		$631,048.23



























Est. Water Prod. 2020 

		Estimated Revenue FY 2021

		Permit Holder		Estimated 2020

				Production (gallons)		Est. 2021 Revenue 



		City of Bryan		5,162,019,000		$   238,743.38

		City of College Station		4,639,360,314		$   214,570.41

		Texas A&M University		1,847,036,100		$   85,425.42

		Wickson Creek SUD		765,271,038		$   35,393.79

		Wellborn SUD		525,826,000		$   24,319.45

		Sanderson Farms - Bryan Plant		427,314,000		$   19,763.27

		City of Hearne		330,477,000		$   15,284.56

		Miramont Country Club		179,769,400		$   8,314.33

		Robertson County WSC		138,780,900		$   6,418.62

		City of Franklin		93,353,706		$   4,317.61

		City of Calvert		69,403,000		$   3,209.89

		Tri County WSC		49,345,000		$   2,282.21

		Twin Creek WSC		47,365,000		$   2,190.63

		City of Bremond		39,044,722		$   1,805.82

		Major Oak Power		1,691,020,548		$   1,526.25

		1980 Phillips Group, LLC		27,920,411		$   1,291.32



				16,033,306,139		$   664,856.96





		Above 16 Permittees				$   664,856.96

		BRA fees				$   17,500.00

		Renewal fees				$   11,500.00

		Metered Agr. Pumping				$   2,500.00

		Total				$   696,356.96







						218,921,000
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Proposed 2021 Budget

		Brazos Valley Groundwater Conservation District

		FY 2021 Proposed Operating Budget

		October 8, 2020

		Est. Income (2020 production) - $696,356.96		August, 2017		Approved FY 2019 Budget		Approved FY  2020 Budget		Approved Amended FY  2020 Budget		Proposed FY  2021 Budget		Notes

		Supplies

		Computers/Software/Equipment		$565.37		$   3,500.00		$3,000.00		$3,000.00		$4,000.00		New hard drive, screen, etc./computer repair/updated software/GoDaddy/Rack Space/Sonic Wall/Trend Micro/Adobe Acrobat DC Pro

		Office Supplies/Services		$9,213.24		$   10,000.00		$10,000.00		$10,000.00		$10,000.00		Supplies/UBEO/copies/Quill

		Postage		$333.20		$   1,000.00		$1,250.00		$1,250.00		$1,250.00		Stamps

		Public Education		$19,502.10		$   32,000.00		$34,000.00		$34,000.00		$34,100.00		TV educational spots/Major Rivers/meetings/supplies/WET Project/Field Days/CORE teachers

		Field Services		$429.13		$   2,000.00		$2,000.00		$2,000.00		$2,000.00		Field/monitoring supplies/gauge calibration

		Miscellaneous		$300.00		$   1,000.00		$500.00		$500.00		$500.00		Petty cash for invoices/posting notices



		Subtotal		$30,343.04		$   49,500.00		$50,750.00		$50,750.00		$51,850.00



		Professional Services

		Legal		$107,630.27		$   116,000.00		$70,000.00		$70,000.00		$70,000.00		Monique Norman/Lloyd Gooselink

		Engineering/Hydrologist		$89,985.52		$   70,000.00		$70,000.00		$70,000.00		$70,000.00		GW Consultants (John Seifert)

		ArcGIS Program/hosting		$5,756.93		$   6,500.00		$8,500.00		$8,500.00		$6,000.00		Halff Associates - Hosting/Support/Repairs/Archived Log Presentation

		Audit		$3,465.00		$   4,350.00		$4,350.00		$4,350.00		$4,800.00		Milberger, Nesbitt & Ask

		Legislative Consultant		$30,000.00		$   42,500.00		$3,250.00		$3,250.00		$0.00		Heather Harward

		Court Reporter		$5,656.00		$   8,500.00		$12,000.00		$12,000.00		$12,000.00		Increased cost per page/longer meetings;

		Information/Technology		$0.00		$   3,500.00		$3,500.00		$3,500.00		$4,560.00		Jeff Skelton 



		Subtotal		$242,493.72		$   251,350.00		$171,600.00		$171,600.00		$167,360.00



		Other Services

		Miscellaneous 		$3,636.13		$   5,000.00		$4,000.00		$4,000.00		$4,000.00		Sparklett's/Fish Window Cleaning/Allstar Pest Control/Raquel (monthly office cleaning)/QuickBooks Payroll/Quick Books Update/Office repairs (Elec./AC)/Bryan Eagle

		Bonds/Liability Insurance		$529.00		$   4,000.00		$4,000.00		$4,000.00		$4,500.00		Texas Municipal League/Director bonds

		Memberships		$403.00		$   2,125.00		$2,300.00		$2,300.00		$2,700.00		TAGD/TWCA/TGWA/Sam's Club (2020) 

		Travel/Training		$5,798.74		$   10,000.00		$10,000.00		$10,000.00		$10,000.00		Inclusive of Board members attendance at the Texas Groundwater Summit/Law conferences/TAGD meetings

		Utilities		$2,179.91		$   3,500.00		$3,500.00		$3,500.00		$3,500.00		City of Hearne/Atmos Energy

		Telephone/ISP		$2,147.68		$   3,500.00		$2,500.00		$2,500.00		$2,500.00		Verizon/Brazos WiFi

		Advertising/Meetings		$1,735.68		$   1,000.00		$1,000.00		$1,000.00		$1,200.00		Eagle legal notices/Zoom annual subscription & recordings

		Vehicle Fuel/Maintenance		$3,030.96		$   10,000.00		$9,000.00		$9,000.00		$9,000.00		Fuel/maintenance/auto repair



		Subtotal		$19,461.10		$   39,125.00		$36,300.00		$36,300.00		$37,400.00



		Grant Program/Other Expenses

		Ag Irrigation Remote Technology - Existing				$   - 0		$6,000.00		$6,000.00		$6,000.00		20 existing units remunerated @ $300/unit

		Ag Irrigation Remote Technology - New						$5,000.00		$10,000.00		$10,000.00		50/50 cost-share on new units

		BVWaterSmart		$32,000.00		$   32,000.00		$32,000.00		$32,000.00		$32,000.00		Maintenance of website/weather equipment												q

		BVWaterSmart Pilot Project				$   9,000.00		$0.00		$6,343.62		$0.00		Wireless controller installed/programming update

		Water Well Plugging		$10,552.56		$   10,000.00		$5,000.00		$10,000.00		$10,000.00		75/25 cost share

		UAAL (Unfunded Act. Accrued Liability)		$0.00		$   - 0		$0.00		$0.00		$2,000.00

		Depreciation				$   - 0		$0.00		$0.00		$5,125.00

		Building Maintenance				$   - 0		$0.00		$0.00		$3,000.00



		Subtotal		$42,552.56		$   51,000.00		$   48,000.00		$64,343.62		$68,125.00



		Salaries

		Salaries (Gross)		$131,685.16		$   209,996.00		$217,556.30		$217,556.30		$225,766.75		3% increase across the board/cashed vacation time not taken by District staff ($9,920.96)

		Medicare/SS		$10,070.71		$   18,206.65		$18,862.13		$18,862.13		$19,573.98		Contribution is 8.67% of payroll



		Subtotal		$141,755.87		$   228,202.65		$236,418.43		$236,418.43		$245,340.73

		Benefits

		Health Insurance		$18,203.52		$   31,163.04		$31,163.04		$31,163.04		$33,000.00		6% Increase ($32,591.52)

		Retirement		$16,074.84		$   25,500.00		$26,846.45		$26,846.45		$27,972.50		Contribution is 12.39% of payroll (2021 payroll + paid vacation)



		Subtotal				$   56,663.04		$58,009.49		$58,009.49		$60,972.50





		Total		$34,278.36		$   675,840.69		$601,077.92		$617,421.54		$631,048.23



























Est. Water Prod. 2020 

		Estimated Revenue FY 2021

		Permit Holder		Estimated 2020

				Production (gallons)		Est. 2021 Revenue 



		City of Bryan		5,162,019,000		$   238,743.38

		City of College Station		4,639,360,314		$   214,570.41

		Texas A&M University		1,847,036,100		$   85,425.42

		Wickson Creek SUD		765,271,038		$   35,393.79

		Wellborn SUD		525,826,000		$   24,319.45

		Sanderson Farms - Bryan Plant		427,314,000		$   19,763.27

		City of Hearne		330,477,000		$   15,284.56

		Miramont Country Club		179,769,400		$   8,314.33

		Robertson County WSC		138,780,900		$   6,418.62

		City of Franklin		93,353,706		$   4,317.61

		City of Calvert		69,403,000		$   3,209.89

		Tri County WSC		49,345,000		$   2,282.21

		Twin Creek WSC		47,365,000		$   2,190.63

		City of Bremond		39,044,722		$   1,805.82

		Major Oak Power		1,691,020,548		$   1,526.25

		1980 Phillips Group, LLC		27,920,411		$   1,291.32



				16,033,306,139		$   664,856.96





		Above 16 Permittees				$   664,856.96

		BRA fees				$   17,500.00

		Renewal fees				$   11,500.00

		Metered Agr. Pumping				$   2,500.00

		Total				$   696,356.96







						218,921,000
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Brazos Valley Groundwater Conservation District
Comparison of Expenses - 2012-2020 October 8, 2020

Estimated 2021 Fee Collection - $696,356.96

Salaries

Salaries (Gross) S
Medicare/SS S
Subtotal $
Benefits

Health Insurance $
Retirement S
Subtotal S
Totals S

Actual
2018

199,883.43
15,281.44

215,164.87

33,802.26
23,685.70

57,487.96

695,108.07

Actual
FY 2019

211,391.71
16,512.92

227,904.63

31,144.00
25,663.10

56,807.10

657,860.13

wn

Approved
Budget
FY 2020

217,556.30
18,862.13

236,418.43

31,163.04
26,846.45

58,009.49

617,421.54

Year to Date

Expenditures

wn

FY 2020

162,319.72
12,417.46

174,737.18

20,703.04
24,059.60

44,762.64

443,418.86

-

Projected
Expenses
FY 2020

217,556.30
18,862.13

236,418.43

31,163.04
26,846.45

58,009.49

604,733.47

wn n

w

Proposed
Budget
FY 2021

225,766.75
19,573.98

245,340.73

33,000.00
27,972.50

60,972.50

631,048.23

Proposed FY

2021 Budget P
S 8,210.45
S 711.85
S 8,922.30
S 1,836.96
S 1,126.05
S 2,963.01
S 13,626.69



Current Assets

		As of 8-31-19

		SSB 3500000148		2.27%		$   249,326.31

		SSB 3500000010		1.15%		$   246,399.33

		PB 99140160		2.10%		$   103,529.58

		PB 259000133		1.75%		$   130,312.65

		PB 259000179		1.75%		$   261,105.27



						$   990,673.14



		MONEY MKT (PB)  		0.30%		$   179,036.97

		MONEY MKT (SSB)		1.25%		$   129,254.48



		TOTALS				$   1,298,964.59





Expenses Comparison 2012-2019

		Brazos Valley Groundwater Conservation District

		Comparison of Expenses - 2012-2020     October 8, 2020

		Estimated 2020 Fee Collection - $696,478.82		Used through		Actual		Actual		Actual		Actual		Actual		Actual		Actual		Actual		Approved Budget 		Year to Date Expenditures		Projected  Expenses		Proposed Budget				Proposed FY 2021 Budget↑↓

				August, 2017		2012		2013		2014		2015		2016		2017		2018		FY 2019		FY 2020		FY 2020		FY 2020		FY 2021

		Supplies

		Computing Services /Software/Website		$565.37		$   1,455.07		$3,680.27		$   1,566.79		$   1,984.23		$   479.32		$   864.37		$   1,179.13		$   1,840.90		$   3,000.00		$   814.08		$   2,900.00		$   4,000.00				$   1,000.00

		Office Supplies/Services		$9,213.24		$   3,858.07		$   3,713.50		$   11,807.10		$   11,884.46		$   12,866.32		$   13,373.11		$   8,622.68		$   8,623.63		$   10,000.00		$   5,706.63		$   9,000.00		$   10,000.00				$   - 0

		Postage		$333.20		$   1,523.00		$   1,315.86		$   1,006.20		$   936.40		$   558.00		$   568.20		$   737.00		$   1,204.53		$   1,250.00		$   805.00		$   1,100.00		$   1,250.00				$   - 0

		Public Education		$19,502.10		$   3,093.62		$   8,736.67		$   8,040.31		$   24,972.88

aday: aday:
Began advertisement of the BVWaterSmart website on KBTX. Ran March 15th to September 15th.		$   33,429.60

aday: aday:
Began running year round conservation tip vignettes.		$   33,217.83		$   36,486.22		$   32,242.26		$   34,000.00		$   20,860.77		$   32,000.00		$   34,100.00				$   100.00

		Field Services		$429.13		$   592.89		$   1,264.54		$   1,502.72		$   2,264.57		$   2,656.27		$   1,831.48		$   203.80		$   109.67		$   2,000.00		$   158.63		$   1,250.00		$   2,000.00				$   - 0

		Miscellaneous		$300.00		$   322.00		$   359.09		$   1,319.41		$   1,451.80		$   300.00		$   600.00		$   420.00		$   300.00		$   500.00		$   300.00		$   300.00		$   500.00				$   - 0



		Subtotal		$30,343.04		$   10,844.65		$   19,069.93		$   25,242.53		$   43,494.34		$   50,289.51		$   50,454.99		$   47,648.83		$   44,320.99		$   50,750.00		$   28,645.11		$   46,550.00		$   51,850.00				$   1,100.00



		Professional Services

		Legal		$107,630.27		$   62,421.64		$   61,253.74		$   61,346.02		$   62,190.10		$   61,800.92		$   235,382.64

aday: aday:
SOAH hearing expenses; 82nd District Court expenses		$   163,481.50		$   68,670.83		$   70,000.00		$   48,894.10		$   70,000.00		$   70,000.00				$   - 0

		Engineering/Hydrologist		$89,985.52		$   53,669.60		$   52,864.84		$   107,451.99		$   119,180.72		$   147,235.24

aday: aday:
GMA 12 DFC modeling expenses; District specific Leap Frog 3-D model created		$   118,173.17

aday: aday:
Modeling of Fazzino application aquifer impact/affidavit		$   52,407.55		$   105,138.25		$   70,000.00		$   50,169.20		$   75,000.00		$   70,000.00				$   - 0

		ArcGIS Program/hosting		$5,756.93		$   - 0		$   35,467.97		$   26,511.60		$   6,200.00		$   34,708.89		$   14,756.93		$   7,638.13		$   7,522.50		$   8,500.00		$   5,482.17		$   5,482.17		$   6,000.00				$   (2,500.00)

		Annual Audit		$3,465.00		$   3,465.00		$   3,465.00		$   3,465.00		$   3,465.00		$   3,465.00		$   3,465.00		$   4,350.00		$   4,350.00		$   4,350.00		$   4,350.00		$   4,350.00		$   4,800.00				$   450.00

		Legislative Consultant		$30,000.00		$   10,899.92		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   40,923.46		$   39,694.19		$   39,291.89		$   3,250.00		$   3,250.00		$   3,250.00		$   - 0				$   (3,250.00)

		Court Reporting		$5,656.00		$   9,021.20		$   7,499.55		$   8,680.00		$   8,558.44		$   9,270.00		$   8,066.00		$   8,144.40		$   13,237.08		$   12,000.00		$   5,983.87		$   10,000.00		$   12,000.00				$   - 0

		Information/Technology		$0.00		$   3,798.00		$   1,425.00		$   705.00		$   3,150.00		$   3,975.00		$   2,925.00		$   4,462.50		$   4,275.00		$   3,500.00		$   3,145.00		$   4,700.00		$   4,560.00				$   1,060.00



		Subtotal		$242,493.72		$   143,275.36		$   161,976.10		$   208,159.61		$   202,744.26		$   260,455.05		$   423,692.20		$   280,178.27		$   242,485.55		$   171,600.00		$   121,274.34		$   172,782.17		$   167,360.00				$   (4,240.00)



		Other Services

		Miscellaneous 		$3,636.13		$   3,855.88		$   3,682.46		$   3,553.24		$   3,846.33		$   4,680.69		$   5,204.67		$   4,870.60		$   3,930.48		$   4,000.00		$   2,299.12		$   4,000.00		$   4,000.00				$   - 0

		Bonds/Liability Insurance		$529.00		$   2,596.48		$   2,895.42		$   3,250.14		$   3,025.24		$   3,380.54		$   3,732.62		$   4,676.46		$   4,339.50		$   4,000.00		$   320.00		$   4,400.00		$   4,500.00				$   500.00

		Memberships		$403.00		$   1,043.63		$   1,875.75		$   1,627.75		$   1,627.75		$   1,743.94		$   1,753.00		$   1,713.00		$   2,423.00		$   2,300.00		$   593.00		$   2,500.00		$   2,700.00				$   400.00

		Travel/Training		$5,798.74		$   2,309.40		$   3,199.59		$   6,799.97		$   4,665.85		$   6,926.85		$   5,904.99		$   9,134.09		$   10,182.27		$   10,000.00		$   4,091.34		$   5,000.00		$   10,000.00				$   - 0

		Utilities		$2,179.91		$   3,361.26		$   3,698.71		$   3,428.94		$   3,300.80		$   3,326.22		$   3,523.66		$   3,258.51		$   2,893.87		$   3,500.00		$   2,094.36		$   3,100.00		$   3,500.00				$   - 0

		Telephone/ISP/Web Hosting		$2,147.68		$   5,503.88		$   3,826.98		$   2,890.40		$   3,061.38		$   3,571.94		$   3,333.38		$   3,545.94		$   3,819.76		$   2,500.00		$   1,538.82		$   2,300.00		$   2,500.00				$   - 0

		Advertising/Meetings		$1,735.68		$   3,299.69		$   1,273.89		$   1,424.61		$   715.80		$   2,136.71		$   2,072.17		$   196.30		$   360.61		$   1,000.00		$   679.13		$   1,000.00		$   1,200.00				$   200.00

		Vehicle Fuel/Maintenance		$3,030.96		$   4,955.25		$   10,420.68		$   10,237.71		$   7,455.34		$   5,695.60		$   5,014.69		$   8,137.10		$   10,492.42		$   9,000.00		$   5,461.04		$   8,000.00		$   9,000.00				$   - 0



		Subtotal		$19,461.10		$   26,925.47		$   30,873.48		$   33,212.76		$   27,698.49		$   31,462.49		$   30,539.18		$   35,532.00		$   38,441.91		$   36,300.00		$   17,076.81		$   30,300.00		$   37,400.00				$   1,100.00



		Grant Program/Other Expenses

		Ag Irrigation Remote Technology - Existing																$   - 0		$   - 0		$   6,000.00		$   6,000.00		$   6,000.00		$   6,000.00				$   - 0

		Ag Irrigation Remote Technology - New																$   - 0		$   - 0		$   10,000.00		$   9,215.65		$   9,215.65		$   10,000.00				$   - 0

		BVWaterSmart Network		$32,000.00		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   68,489.15

aday: aday:
Grant money for purchase of hardware/software for the BVWaterSmart network		$   32,000.00		$   32,000.00		$   32,000.00		$   32,000.00		$   32,000.00		$   32,000.00		$   31,639.84		$   31,639.84		$   32,000.00				$   - 0

		BVWaterSmart Pilot Smart Controller Project																$   - 0		$   2,656.38		$   6,343.62		$   - 0		$   3,750.00		$   - 0				$   (6,343.62)

		Water Well Plugging		$10,552.56		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   2,750.00		$   13,915.49		$   17,552.56		$   20,096.14		$   8,443.57		$   10,000.00		$   10,067.29		$   10,067.89		$   10,000.00				$   - 0

		Depreciation																$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   5,125.00				$   5,125.00

		UAAL (Unfunded Act. Accrued Liability)																$   7,000.00		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   2,000.00				$   2,000.00

		Building Maintenance																$   - 0		$   4,800.00		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   3,000.00				$   3,000.00



		Subtotal		$42,552.56				$   - 0		$   68,489.15		$   34,750.00		$   45,915.49		$   49,552.56		$   59,096.14		$   47,899.95		$   64,343.62		$   56,922.78		$   60,673.38		$   68,125.00				$   3,781.38



		Salaries

		Salaries (Gross)		$131,685.16		$   181,768.69		$   166,190.04		$   163,640.02		$   167,197.60		$   169,129.82

aday: aday:
Megan on payroll for only 6 months. Only two employees for first 6 months.		$   210,174.46

aday: aday:
Higher due to cash out payment of vacation time in December, 2017. Payment should have been done in January, 2018		$   199,883.43		$   211,391.71		$   217,556.30		$   162,319.72		$   217,556.30		$   225,766.75				$   8,210.45

		Medicare/SS		$10,070.71		$   13,704.63		$   12,531.82		$   12,518.45		$   12,788.13		$   12,935.23		$   16,075.12		$   15,281.44		$   16,512.92		$   18,862.13		$   12,417.46		$   18,862.13		$   19,573.98				$   711.85

																																														5718.69

		Subtotal		$141,755.87		$   195,473.32		$   178,721.86		$   176,158.47		$   179,985.73		$   182,065.05		$   226,249.58		$   215,164.87		$   227,904.63		$   236,418.43		$   174,737.18		$   236,418.43		$   245,340.73				$   8,922.30



		Benefits

		Health Insurance		$18,203.52		$   17,886.57		$   21,748.95		$   27,821.28		$   21,353.82		$   22,027.97		$   25,682.10		$   33,802.26		$   31,144.00		$   31,163.04		$   20,703.04		$   31,163.04		$   33,000.00				$   1,836.96

		Retirement		$16,074.84		$   - 0		$   18,718.88		$   20,274.37		$   38,101.02

aday: aday:
The original estimated payment was miscalculated in 2013. The underpayment for years 2013/2014 was made in 2015.		$   23,156.41		$   25,879.73		$   23,685.70		$   25,663.10		$   26,846.45		$   24,059.60		$   26,846.45		$   27,972.50				$   1,126.05

		Subtotal		$34,278.36		$   17,886.57		$   40,467.83		$   48,095.65		$   59,454.84		$   45,184.38		$   51,561.83		$   57,487.96		$   56,807.10		$   58,009.49		$   44,762.64		$   58,009.49		$   60,972.50				$   2,963.01



		Totals		ERROR:#REF!		$   426,091.96		$   467,981.66		$   571,999.97		$   535,549.89		$   695,421.97		$   918,050.34		$   695,108.07		$   657,860.13		$   617,421.54		$   443,418.86		$   604,733.47		$   631,048.23				$   13,626.69



















						

aday: aday:
Drought of 2011 water use reflected in 2012 income				

aday: aday:
Oil/gas activity accounted for approximately $75,000 of this amount						

aday: aday:
SOAH hearing expenses; 82nd District Court expenses		

aday: aday:
GMA 12 DFC modeling expenses; District specific Leap Frog 3-D model created		

aday: aday:
Some oil/gas activity early in 2015 influences this number				

aday: aday:
Modeling of Fazzino application aquifer impact/affidavit		

aday: aday:
Megan on payroll for only 6 months. Only two employees for first 6 months.		

aday: aday:
Higher due to cash out payment of vacation time in December, 2017. Payment should have been done in January, 2018		

aday: aday:
Grant money for purchase of hardware/software for the BVWaterSmart network		

aday: aday:
Began advertisement of the BVWaterSmart website on KBTX. Ran March 15th to September 15th.		

aday: aday:
Began running year round conservation tip vignettes.		

aday: aday:
The original estimated payment was miscalculated in 2013. The underpayment for years 2013/2014 was made in 2015.		$20,000.00

						$62,000.00

						$68,500.00

						$130,000.00

						$25,000.00

						 





Fee Increase Projections

		Acre Feet		Revenue				Current Rate 

		40,114.00		$   604,542.40				0.04625		Municipal, Industrial, RPWS

		91,958.35		$   17,242.19				0.1875		Permit Annual Agriculture

		15,662.36		$   2,936.69				0.1875		Metered Agriculture

		4,870.25		$   1,427.47				0.2931		Steam Electric



		Municipal, RPWS, and Industrial (MRWI) rates were initially set at $0.0365/1000 gallons produced

		Fees rates were increased 12/6/07 for 2008 production year to $0.0425/1000 gallons produced

		Fees rates were increased  12/13/2018 for 2019 production year to current level of $0.04625/1000 gallons produced

		Fee rates may increase above the initial cap at a maximum rate of 3%/year cummulative (2009-2020 = 12 years x 3% = 36%)

		Each 1% increase using current levels of production produces $6,045.42

		Municipal, RPWS, Industrial cap = $0.0578/1000 gallons

		% Increase		Revenue Generated		Rate				Revenue Increase



		0		$   604,542.40		$   0.04625				$   - 0

		1		$   610,587.82		$   0.04671				$   6,045.42

		2		$   616,633.25		$   0.04718				$   12,090.85

		3		$   622,678.67		$   0.04764				$   18,136.27

		4		$   628,724.10		$   0.04810				$   24,181.70

		5		$   634,769.52		$   0.04856				$   30,227.12

		6		$   640,814.94		$   0.04903				$   36,272.54

		 		$   646,860.37		$   0.04949				$   42,317.97

		8		$   652,905.79		$   0.04995				$   48,363.39

		9		$   658,951.22		$   0.05041				$   54,408.82

		10		$   664,996.64		$   0.05088				$   60,454.24

		11		$   671,042.06		$   0.05134				$   66,499.66

		12		$   677,087.49		$   0.05180				$   72,545.09

		13		$   683,132.91		$   0.05226				$   78,590.51

		14		$   689,178.34		$   0.05273				$   84,635.94

		15		$   695,223.76		$   0.05319				$   90,681.36

		16		$   701,269.18		$   0.05365				$   96,726.78

		17		$   707,314.61		$   0.05411				$   102,772.21

		18		$   713,360.03		$   0.05458				$   108,817.63

		19		$   719,405.46		$   0.05504				$   114,863.06

		20		$   725,450.88		$   0.05550				$   120,908.48

		21		$   731,496.30		$   0.05596				$   126,953.90

		22		$   737,541.73		$   0.05643				$   132,999.33

		23		$   743,587.15		$   0.05689				$   139,044.75

		24		$   749,632.58		$   0.05735				$   145,090.18

		25		$   755,678.00		$   0.05781				$   151,135.60		2020 Capped rate

		26		$   761,723.42		$   0.05828				$   157,181.02

		27		$   767,768.85		$   0.05874				$   163,226.45

																																																												0

		Muncipal/RPWS/Industrial rates can be raised 25% above current rate before reaching the current cap of $0.0578/1000





		Agricultural fee rate was initially set a $0.25/ac-ft on all metered production

		Fee rates initially reaches maximum cap of $0.25/ac-ft for 2008 production year

		Fee rate reduced in 2010 to $0.125/ac-ft. Included all non-metered BRA wells charged at full permitted amount

		Fees rates were increased  12/13/2018 on all agricultural permits for 2019 production year to current level of $0.1875/ac-ft produced

		Fee rates may increase above the initial cap at a maximum rate of 3%/year cummulative (2009-2020 = 12 years x 3% = 36%)

		Each 1% increase using current levels of metered production and annual permit production produces $201.79

		Agricultural cap = $0.34/ac-ft



		% Increase		Revenue Generated (All Ag Prod.)		Rate				Revenue Increase



		0		$   20,178.88		$   0.1875				$   - 0

		1		$   20,380.67		$   0.189375				$   201.79

		2		$   20,582.46		$   0.191250				$   403.58

		3		$   20,784.25		$   0.193125				$   605.37

		4		$   20,986.04		$   0.195000				$   807.16

		5		$   21,187.82		$   0.196875				$   1,008.94

		6		$   21,389.61		$   0.198750				$   1,210.73

		7		$   21,591.40		$   0.200625				$   1,412.52

		8		$   21,793.19		$   0.202500				$   1,614.31

		9		$   21,994.98		$   0.204375				$   1,816.10

		10		$   22,196.77		$   0.206250				$   2,017.89

		11		$   22,398.56		$   0.208125				$   2,219.68

		12		$   22,600.35		$   0.210000				$   2,421.47

		13		$   22,802.13		$   0.211875				$   2,623.25

		14		$   23,003.92		$   0.213750				$   2,825.04

		15		$   23,205.71		$   0.215625				$   3,026.83

		16		$   23,407.50		$   0.217500				$   3,228.62

		17		$   23,609.29		$   0.219375				$   3,430.41

		18		$   23,811.08		$   0.221250				$   3,632.20

		19		$   24,012.87		$   0.223125				$   3,833.99

		20		$   24,214.66		$   0.225000				$   4,035.78

		21		$   24,416.44		$   0.226875				$   4,237.56

		22		$   24,618.23		$   0.228750				$   4,439.35

		23		$   24,820.02		$   0.230625				$   4,641.14

		24		$   25,021.81		$   0.232500				$   4,842.93

		25		$   25,223.60		$   0.234375				$   5,044.72

		26		$   25,425.39		$   0.236250				$   5,246.51

		27		$   25,627.18		$   0.238125				$   5,448.30

		33		$   26,837.91		$   0.249375				$   6,659.03

		50		$   30,268.32		$   0.281250				$   10,089.44

		75		$   35,313.04		$   0.328125				$   15,134.16

		81		$   36,523.77		$   0.339375				$   16,344.89		2020 Capped rate

		Ag rates can be raised 81% above current rate before  reaching the current cap of $0.34/ac-ft



		Steam Electric fee rate was initially set a $0.25/ac-ft on all metered production 12/6/2007 for 2008 production year

		Fee rates may be increased above the initial cap at a maximum rate of 3%/year cummulative

		Fees rates were increased  12/13/2018 for 2019 production year to current level of $0.2931/ac-ft produced

		Fee rates may increase above the initial cap at a maximum rate of 3%/year cummulative (2009-2020 = 12 years x 3% = 36%)

		Each 1% increase using current levels of metered production produces $14.27

		Steam Electric cap = $0.34/ac-ft





		% Increase		Revenue Generated		Rate				Revenue Increase



		0		$   1,427.47		$   0.2931				$   - 0

		1		$   1,441.74		$   0.295600				$   0.296031

		2		$   1,456.02		$   0.298100				$   0.298962

		3		$   1,470.29		$   0.300600				$   0.301893

		4		$   1,484.57		$   0.303100				$   0.304824

		5		$   1,498.84		$   0.305600				$   0.307755

		6		$   1,513.12		$   0.308100				$   0.310686

		7		$   1,527.39		$   0.310600				$   0.313617

		8		$   1,541.67		$   0.313100				$   0.316548

		9		$   1,555.94		$   0.315600				$   0.319479

		10		$   1,570.22		$   0.318100				$   0.322410

		11		$   1,584.49		$   0.320600				$   0.325341

		12		$   1,598.77		$   0.323100				$   0.328272

		13		$   1,613.04		$   0.325600				$   0.331203

		14		$   1,627.32		$   0.328100				$   0.334134

		15		$   1,641.59		$   0.330600				$   0.337065

		16		$   1,655.87		$   0.333100				$   0.339996		2020 Capped rate

		17		$   1,670.14		$   0.335600				$   0.342927

		18		$   1,684.41		$   0.338100				$   0.345858

		19		$   1,698.69		$   0.340600				$   0.348789

		20		$   1,712.96		$   0.343100				$   0.351720

		21		$   1,727.24		$   0.345600				$   0.354651

		22		$   1,741.51		$   0.348100				$   0.357582

		23		$   1,755.79		$   0.350600				$   0.360513

		24		$   1,770.06		$   0.353100				$   0.363444

		25		$   1,784.34		$   0.355600				$   0.366375

		26		$   1,798.61		$   0.358100				$   0.369306

		27		$   1,812.89		$   0.360600				$   0.372237

		28		$   1,827.16		$   0.363100				$   0.375168

		29		$   1,841.44		$   0.365600				$   0.378099

		30		$   1,855.71		$   0.368100				$   0.381030

		31		$   1,869.99		$   0.370600				$   0.383961

		32		$   1,884.26		$   0.373100				$   0.386892

		33		$   1,898.54		$   0.375600				$   0.389823



		Steam Electric rates can be raised 16% above current rate before  reaching the current cap of $0.34/ac-ft





		.8846 of max. rate of .3325

		.8846 of max. rate of .056525






Current Assets

		As of 8-31-19

		SSB 3500000148		2.27%		$   249,326.31

		SSB 3500000010		1.15%		$   246,399.33

		PB 99140160		2.10%		$   103,529.58

		PB 259000133		1.75%		$   130,312.65

		PB 259000179		1.75%		$   261,105.27



						$   990,673.14



		MONEY MKT (PB)  		0.30%		$   179,036.97

		MONEY MKT (SSB)		1.25%		$   129,254.48



		TOTALS				$   1,298,964.59





Expenses Comparison 2012-2019

		Brazos Valley Groundwater Conservation District

		Comparison of Expenses - 2012-2020     October 8, 2020

		Estimated 2021 Fee Collection - $696,356.96		Used through		Actual		Actual		Actual		Actual		Actual		Actual		Actual		Actual		Approved Budget 		Year to Date Expenditures		Projected  Expenses		Proposed Budget				Proposed FY 2021 Budget↑↓

				August, 2017		2012		2013		2014		2015		2016		2017		2018		FY 2019		FY 2020		FY 2020		FY 2020		FY 2021

		Supplies

		Computing Services /Software/Website		$565.37		$   1,455.07		$3,680.27		$   1,566.79		$   1,984.23		$   479.32		$   864.37		$   1,179.13		$   1,840.90		$   3,000.00		$   814.08		$   2,900.00		$   4,000.00				$   1,000.00

		Office Supplies/Services		$9,213.24		$   3,858.07		$   3,713.50		$   11,807.10		$   11,884.46		$   12,866.32		$   13,373.11		$   8,622.68		$   8,623.63		$   10,000.00		$   5,706.63		$   9,000.00		$   10,000.00				$   - 0

		Postage		$333.20		$   1,523.00		$   1,315.86		$   1,006.20		$   936.40		$   558.00		$   568.20		$   737.00		$   1,204.53		$   1,250.00		$   805.00		$   1,100.00		$   1,250.00				$   - 0

		Public Education		$19,502.10		$   3,093.62		$   8,736.67		$   8,040.31		$   24,972.88

aday: aday:
Began advertisement of the BVWaterSmart website on KBTX. Ran March 15th to September 15th.		$   33,429.60

aday: aday:
Began running year round conservation tip vignettes.		$   33,217.83		$   36,486.22		$   32,242.26		$   34,000.00		$   20,860.77		$   32,000.00		$   34,100.00				$   100.00

		Field Services		$429.13		$   592.89		$   1,264.54		$   1,502.72		$   2,264.57		$   2,656.27		$   1,831.48		$   203.80		$   109.67		$   2,000.00		$   158.63		$   1,250.00		$   2,000.00				$   - 0

		Miscellaneous		$300.00		$   322.00		$   359.09		$   1,319.41		$   1,451.80		$   300.00		$   600.00		$   420.00		$   300.00		$   500.00		$   300.00		$   300.00		$   500.00				$   - 0



		Subtotal		$30,343.04		$   10,844.65		$   19,069.93		$   25,242.53		$   43,494.34		$   50,289.51		$   50,454.99		$   47,648.83		$   44,320.99		$   50,750.00		$   28,645.11		$   46,550.00		$   51,850.00				$   1,100.00



		Professional Services

		Legal		$107,630.27		$   62,421.64		$   61,253.74		$   61,346.02		$   62,190.10		$   61,800.92		$   235,382.64

aday: aday:
SOAH hearing expenses; 82nd District Court expenses		$   163,481.50		$   68,670.83		$   70,000.00		$   48,894.10		$   70,000.00		$   70,000.00				$   - 0

		Engineering/Hydrologist		$89,985.52		$   53,669.60		$   52,864.84		$   107,451.99		$   119,180.72		$   147,235.24

aday: aday:
GMA 12 DFC modeling expenses; District specific Leap Frog 3-D model created		$   118,173.17

aday: aday:
Modeling of Fazzino application aquifer impact/affidavit		$   52,407.55		$   105,138.25		$   70,000.00		$   50,169.20		$   75,000.00		$   70,000.00				$   - 0

		ArcGIS Program/hosting		$5,756.93		$   - 0		$   35,467.97		$   26,511.60		$   6,200.00		$   34,708.89		$   14,756.93		$   7,638.13		$   7,522.50		$   8,500.00		$   5,482.17		$   5,482.17		$   6,000.00				$   (2,500.00)

		Annual Audit		$3,465.00		$   3,465.00		$   3,465.00		$   3,465.00		$   3,465.00		$   3,465.00		$   3,465.00		$   4,350.00		$   4,350.00		$   4,350.00		$   4,350.00		$   4,350.00		$   4,800.00				$   450.00

		Legislative Consultant		$30,000.00		$   10,899.92		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   40,923.46		$   39,694.19		$   39,291.89		$   3,250.00		$   3,250.00		$   3,250.00		$   - 0				$   (3,250.00)

		Court Reporting		$5,656.00		$   9,021.20		$   7,499.55		$   8,680.00		$   8,558.44		$   9,270.00		$   8,066.00		$   8,144.40		$   13,237.08		$   12,000.00		$   5,983.87		$   10,000.00		$   12,000.00				$   - 0

		Information/Technology		$0.00		$   3,798.00		$   1,425.00		$   705.00		$   3,150.00		$   3,975.00		$   2,925.00		$   4,462.50		$   4,275.00		$   3,500.00		$   3,145.00		$   4,700.00		$   4,560.00				$   1,060.00



		Subtotal		$242,493.72		$   143,275.36		$   161,976.10		$   208,159.61		$   202,744.26		$   260,455.05		$   423,692.20		$   280,178.27		$   242,485.55		$   171,600.00		$   121,274.34		$   172,782.17		$   167,360.00				$   (4,240.00)



		Other Services

		Miscellaneous 		$3,636.13		$   3,855.88		$   3,682.46		$   3,553.24		$   3,846.33		$   4,680.69		$   5,204.67		$   4,870.60		$   3,930.48		$   4,000.00		$   2,299.12		$   4,000.00		$   4,000.00				$   - 0

		Bonds/Liability Insurance		$529.00		$   2,596.48		$   2,895.42		$   3,250.14		$   3,025.24		$   3,380.54		$   3,732.62		$   4,676.46		$   4,339.50		$   4,000.00		$   320.00		$   4,400.00		$   4,500.00				$   500.00

		Memberships		$403.00		$   1,043.63		$   1,875.75		$   1,627.75		$   1,627.75		$   1,743.94		$   1,753.00		$   1,713.00		$   2,423.00		$   2,300.00		$   593.00		$   2,500.00		$   2,700.00				$   400.00

		Travel/Training		$5,798.74		$   2,309.40		$   3,199.59		$   6,799.97		$   4,665.85		$   6,926.85		$   5,904.99		$   9,134.09		$   10,182.27		$   10,000.00		$   4,091.34		$   5,000.00		$   10,000.00				$   - 0

		Utilities		$2,179.91		$   3,361.26		$   3,698.71		$   3,428.94		$   3,300.80		$   3,326.22		$   3,523.66		$   3,258.51		$   2,893.87		$   3,500.00		$   2,094.36		$   3,100.00		$   3,500.00				$   - 0

		Telephone/ISP/Web Hosting		$2,147.68		$   5,503.88		$   3,826.98		$   2,890.40		$   3,061.38		$   3,571.94		$   3,333.38		$   3,545.94		$   3,819.76		$   2,500.00		$   1,538.82		$   2,300.00		$   2,500.00				$   - 0

		Advertising/Meetings		$1,735.68		$   3,299.69		$   1,273.89		$   1,424.61		$   715.80		$   2,136.71		$   2,072.17		$   196.30		$   360.61		$   1,000.00		$   679.13		$   1,000.00		$   1,200.00				$   200.00

		Vehicle Fuel/Maintenance		$3,030.96		$   4,955.25		$   10,420.68		$   10,237.71		$   7,455.34		$   5,695.60		$   5,014.69		$   8,137.10		$   10,492.42		$   9,000.00		$   5,461.04		$   8,000.00		$   9,000.00				$   - 0



		Subtotal		$19,461.10		$   26,925.47		$   30,873.48		$   33,212.76		$   27,698.49		$   31,462.49		$   30,539.18		$   35,532.00		$   38,441.91		$   36,300.00		$   17,076.81		$   30,300.00		$   37,400.00				$   1,100.00



		Grant Program/Other Expenses

		Ag Irrigation Remote Technology - Existing																$   - 0		$   - 0		$   6,000.00		$   6,000.00		$   6,000.00		$   6,000.00				$   - 0

		Ag Irrigation Remote Technology - New																$   - 0		$   - 0		$   10,000.00		$   9,215.65		$   9,215.65		$   10,000.00				$   - 0

		BVWaterSmart Network		$32,000.00		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   68,489.15

aday: aday:
Grant money for purchase of hardware/software for the BVWaterSmart network		$   32,000.00		$   32,000.00		$   32,000.00		$   32,000.00		$   32,000.00		$   32,000.00		$   31,639.84		$   31,639.84		$   32,000.00				$   - 0

		BVWaterSmart Pilot Smart Controller Project																$   - 0		$   2,656.38		$   6,343.62		$   - 0		$   3,750.00		$   - 0				$   (6,343.62)

		Water Well Plugging		$10,552.56		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   2,750.00		$   13,915.49		$   17,552.56		$   20,096.14		$   8,443.57		$   10,000.00		$   10,067.29		$   10,067.89		$   10,000.00				$   - 0

		Depreciation																$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   5,125.00				$   5,125.00

		UAAL (Unfunded Act. Accrued Liability)																$   7,000.00		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   2,000.00				$   2,000.00

		Building Maintenance																$   - 0		$   4,800.00		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   - 0		$   3,000.00				$   3,000.00



		Subtotal		$42,552.56				$   - 0		$   68,489.15		$   34,750.00		$   45,915.49		$   49,552.56		$   59,096.14		$   47,899.95		$   64,343.62		$   56,922.78		$   60,673.38		$   68,125.00				$   3,781.38



		Salaries

		Salaries (Gross)		$131,685.16		$   181,768.69		$   166,190.04		$   163,640.02		$   167,197.60		$   169,129.82

aday: aday:
Megan on payroll for only 6 months. Only two employees for first 6 months.		$   210,174.46

aday: aday:
Higher due to cash out payment of vacation time in December, 2017. Payment should have been done in January, 2018		$   199,883.43		$   211,391.71		$   217,556.30		$   162,319.72		$   217,556.30		$   225,766.75				$   8,210.45

		Medicare/SS		$10,070.71		$   13,704.63		$   12,531.82		$   12,518.45		$   12,788.13		$   12,935.23		$   16,075.12		$   15,281.44		$   16,512.92		$   18,862.13		$   12,417.46		$   18,862.13		$   19,573.98				$   711.85

																																														5718.69

		Subtotal		$141,755.87		$   195,473.32		$   178,721.86		$   176,158.47		$   179,985.73		$   182,065.05		$   226,249.58		$   215,164.87		$   227,904.63		$   236,418.43		$   174,737.18		$   236,418.43		$   245,340.73				$   8,922.30



		Benefits

		Health Insurance		$18,203.52		$   17,886.57		$   21,748.95		$   27,821.28		$   21,353.82		$   22,027.97		$   25,682.10		$   33,802.26		$   31,144.00		$   31,163.04		$   20,703.04		$   31,163.04		$   33,000.00				$   1,836.96

		Retirement		$16,074.84		$   - 0		$   18,718.88		$   20,274.37		$   38,101.02

aday: aday:
The original estimated payment was miscalculated in 2013. The underpayment for years 2013/2014 was made in 2015.		$   23,156.41		$   25,879.73		$   23,685.70		$   25,663.10		$   26,846.45		$   24,059.60		$   26,846.45		$   27,972.50				$   1,126.05

		Subtotal		$34,278.36		$   17,886.57		$   40,467.83		$   48,095.65		$   59,454.84		$   45,184.38		$   51,561.83		$   57,487.96		$   56,807.10		$   58,009.49		$   44,762.64		$   58,009.49		$   60,972.50				$   2,963.01



		Totals		ERROR:#REF!		$   426,091.96		$   467,981.66		$   571,999.97		$   535,549.89		$   695,421.97		$   918,050.34		$   695,108.07		$   657,860.13		$   617,421.54		$   443,418.86		$   604,733.47		$   631,048.23				$   13,626.69



















						

aday: aday:
Drought of 2011 water use reflected in 2012 income				

aday: aday:
Oil/gas activity accounted for approximately $75,000 of this amount						

aday: aday:
SOAH hearing expenses; 82nd District Court expenses		

aday: aday:
GMA 12 DFC modeling expenses; District specific Leap Frog 3-D model created		

aday: aday:
Some oil/gas activity early in 2015 influences this number				

aday: aday:
Modeling of Fazzino application aquifer impact/affidavit		

aday: aday:
Megan on payroll for only 6 months. Only two employees for first 6 months.		

aday: aday:
Higher due to cash out payment of vacation time in December, 2017. Payment should have been done in January, 2018		

aday: aday:
Grant money for purchase of hardware/software for the BVWaterSmart network		

aday: aday:
Began advertisement of the BVWaterSmart website on KBTX. Ran March 15th to September 15th.		

aday: aday:
Began running year round conservation tip vignettes.		

aday: aday:
The original estimated payment was miscalculated in 2013. The underpayment for years 2013/2014 was made in 2015.		$20,000.00

						$62,000.00

						$68,500.00

						$130,000.00

						$25,000.00

						 





Fee Increase Projections

		Acre Feet		Revenue				Current Rate 

		40,114.00		$   604,542.40				0.04625		Municipal, Industrial, RPWS

		91,958.35		$   17,242.19				0.1875		Permit Annual Agriculture

		15,662.36		$   2,936.69				0.1875		Metered Agriculture

		4,870.25		$   1,427.47				0.2931		Steam Electric



		Municipal, RPWS, and Industrial (MRWI) rates were initially set at $0.0365/1000 gallons produced

		Fees rates were increased 12/6/07 for 2008 production year to $0.0425/1000 gallons produced

		Fees rates were increased  12/13/2018 for 2019 production year to current level of $0.04625/1000 gallons produced

		Fee rates may increase above the initial cap at a maximum rate of 3%/year cummulative (2009-2020 = 12 years x 3% = 36%)

		Each 1% increase using current levels of production produces $6,045.42

		Municipal, RPWS, Industrial cap = $0.0578/1000 gallons

		% Increase		Revenue Generated		Rate				Revenue Increase



		0		$   604,542.40		$   0.04625				$   - 0

		1		$   610,587.82		$   0.04671				$   6,045.42

		2		$   616,633.25		$   0.04718				$   12,090.85

		3		$   622,678.67		$   0.04764				$   18,136.27

		4		$   628,724.10		$   0.04810				$   24,181.70

		5		$   634,769.52		$   0.04856				$   30,227.12

		6		$   640,814.94		$   0.04903				$   36,272.54

		 		$   646,860.37		$   0.04949				$   42,317.97

		8		$   652,905.79		$   0.04995				$   48,363.39

		9		$   658,951.22		$   0.05041				$   54,408.82

		10		$   664,996.64		$   0.05088				$   60,454.24

		11		$   671,042.06		$   0.05134				$   66,499.66

		12		$   677,087.49		$   0.05180				$   72,545.09

		13		$   683,132.91		$   0.05226				$   78,590.51

		14		$   689,178.34		$   0.05273				$   84,635.94

		15		$   695,223.76		$   0.05319				$   90,681.36

		16		$   701,269.18		$   0.05365				$   96,726.78

		17		$   707,314.61		$   0.05411				$   102,772.21

		18		$   713,360.03		$   0.05458				$   108,817.63

		19		$   719,405.46		$   0.05504				$   114,863.06

		20		$   725,450.88		$   0.05550				$   120,908.48

		21		$   731,496.30		$   0.05596				$   126,953.90

		22		$   737,541.73		$   0.05643				$   132,999.33

		23		$   743,587.15		$   0.05689				$   139,044.75

		24		$   749,632.58		$   0.05735				$   145,090.18

		25		$   755,678.00		$   0.05781				$   151,135.60		2020 Capped rate

		26		$   761,723.42		$   0.05828				$   157,181.02

		27		$   767,768.85		$   0.05874				$   163,226.45

																																																												0

		Muncipal/RPWS/Industrial rates can be raised 25% above current rate before reaching the current cap of $0.0578/1000





		Agricultural fee rate was initially set a $0.25/ac-ft on all metered production

		Fee rates initially reaches maximum cap of $0.25/ac-ft for 2008 production year

		Fee rate reduced in 2010 to $0.125/ac-ft. Included all non-metered BRA wells charged at full permitted amount

		Fees rates were increased  12/13/2018 on all agricultural permits for 2019 production year to current level of $0.1875/ac-ft produced

		Fee rates may increase above the initial cap at a maximum rate of 3%/year cummulative (2009-2020 = 12 years x 3% = 36%)

		Each 1% increase using current levels of metered production and annual permit production produces $201.79

		Agricultural cap = $0.34/ac-ft



		% Increase		Revenue Generated (All Ag Prod.)		Rate				Revenue Increase



		0		$   20,178.88		$   0.1875				$   - 0

		1		$   20,380.67		$   0.189375				$   201.79

		2		$   20,582.46		$   0.191250				$   403.58

		3		$   20,784.25		$   0.193125				$   605.37

		4		$   20,986.04		$   0.195000				$   807.16

		5		$   21,187.82		$   0.196875				$   1,008.94

		6		$   21,389.61		$   0.198750				$   1,210.73

		7		$   21,591.40		$   0.200625				$   1,412.52

		8		$   21,793.19		$   0.202500				$   1,614.31

		9		$   21,994.98		$   0.204375				$   1,816.10

		10		$   22,196.77		$   0.206250				$   2,017.89

		11		$   22,398.56		$   0.208125				$   2,219.68

		12		$   22,600.35		$   0.210000				$   2,421.47

		13		$   22,802.13		$   0.211875				$   2,623.25

		14		$   23,003.92		$   0.213750				$   2,825.04

		15		$   23,205.71		$   0.215625				$   3,026.83

		16		$   23,407.50		$   0.217500				$   3,228.62

		17		$   23,609.29		$   0.219375				$   3,430.41

		18		$   23,811.08		$   0.221250				$   3,632.20

		19		$   24,012.87		$   0.223125				$   3,833.99

		20		$   24,214.66		$   0.225000				$   4,035.78

		21		$   24,416.44		$   0.226875				$   4,237.56

		22		$   24,618.23		$   0.228750				$   4,439.35

		23		$   24,820.02		$   0.230625				$   4,641.14

		24		$   25,021.81		$   0.232500				$   4,842.93

		25		$   25,223.60		$   0.234375				$   5,044.72

		26		$   25,425.39		$   0.236250				$   5,246.51

		27		$   25,627.18		$   0.238125				$   5,448.30

		33		$   26,837.91		$   0.249375				$   6,659.03

		50		$   30,268.32		$   0.281250				$   10,089.44

		75		$   35,313.04		$   0.328125				$   15,134.16

		81		$   36,523.77		$   0.339375				$   16,344.89		2020 Capped rate

		Ag rates can be raised 81% above current rate before  reaching the current cap of $0.34/ac-ft



		Steam Electric fee rate was initially set a $0.25/ac-ft on all metered production 12/6/2007 for 2008 production year

		Fee rates may be increased above the initial cap at a maximum rate of 3%/year cummulative

		Fees rates were increased  12/13/2018 for 2019 production year to current level of $0.2931/ac-ft produced

		Fee rates may increase above the initial cap at a maximum rate of 3%/year cummulative (2009-2020 = 12 years x 3% = 36%)

		Each 1% increase using current levels of metered production produces $14.27

		Steam Electric cap = $0.34/ac-ft





		% Increase		Revenue Generated		Rate				Revenue Increase



		0		$   1,427.47		$   0.2931				$   - 0

		1		$   1,441.74		$   0.295600				$   0.296031

		2		$   1,456.02		$   0.298100				$   0.298962

		3		$   1,470.29		$   0.300600				$   0.301893

		4		$   1,484.57		$   0.303100				$   0.304824

		5		$   1,498.84		$   0.305600				$   0.307755

		6		$   1,513.12		$   0.308100				$   0.310686

		7		$   1,527.39		$   0.310600				$   0.313617

		8		$   1,541.67		$   0.313100				$   0.316548

		9		$   1,555.94		$   0.315600				$   0.319479

		10		$   1,570.22		$   0.318100				$   0.322410

		11		$   1,584.49		$   0.320600				$   0.325341

		12		$   1,598.77		$   0.323100				$   0.328272

		13		$   1,613.04		$   0.325600				$   0.331203

		14		$   1,627.32		$   0.328100				$   0.334134

		15		$   1,641.59		$   0.330600				$   0.337065

		16		$   1,655.87		$   0.333100				$   0.339996		2020 Capped rate

		17		$   1,670.14		$   0.335600				$   0.342927

		18		$   1,684.41		$   0.338100				$   0.345858

		19		$   1,698.69		$   0.340600				$   0.348789

		20		$   1,712.96		$   0.343100				$   0.351720

		21		$   1,727.24		$   0.345600				$   0.354651

		22		$   1,741.51		$   0.348100				$   0.357582

		23		$   1,755.79		$   0.350600				$   0.360513

		24		$   1,770.06		$   0.353100				$   0.363444

		25		$   1,784.34		$   0.355600				$   0.366375

		26		$   1,798.61		$   0.358100				$   0.369306

		27		$   1,812.89		$   0.360600				$   0.372237

		28		$   1,827.16		$   0.363100				$   0.375168

		29		$   1,841.44		$   0.365600				$   0.378099

		30		$   1,855.71		$   0.368100				$   0.381030

		31		$   1,869.99		$   0.370600				$   0.383961

		32		$   1,884.26		$   0.373100				$   0.386892

		33		$   1,898.54		$   0.375600				$   0.389823



		Steam Electric rates can be raised 16% above current rate before  reaching the current cap of $0.34/ac-ft





		.8846 of max. rate of .3325

		.8846 of max. rate of .056525






District enabling legislation capped the initial water production fees at the following rates:

e Agricultural Use - $0.25/acre foot
e Steam Electric Use - $0.25/acre foot
e Municipal/RPWS/Industrial - $0.0425/1000 gallons

Rates for all categories of water users reached the capped rate beginning the 2008 water production year. Once fee rates have
reached the cap, the District’s enabling act provides that fees may be increased at a cumulative rate not to exceed three percent for each
year.

Thirteen (13) years have passed since all categories reached the cap. This amounts to a possible 39% cumulative cap increase.
Maximum FY2021 fee (capped) rates are:

a. Municipal/RPWS/Industrial/Commercial - $0.059075/1000 gallons produced
b. Agricultural - $0.3475/acre foot produced

c. Steam Electric - $0.3475/acre foot produced
d. Transport — Combination of applicable production fee + transport fee not to exceed $0.17/1000 gallons produced

Recommendations from the General Manager:

1. Municipal/RPWS/Industrial proposed FY 2021 rate - $0.04625/1000 gallons
(Remains at the current rate)

2. Agricultural proposed rate FY 2021 - $0.1875/ac-ft
(Remains at the current rate)

3. Steam Electric proposed rate FY 2021 - $0.2941/ac-ft
(Remains at the current rate)

4. Transport Fees proposed rate - Combination of applicable production fee + transport fee not to exceed $0.17/1000 gallons
produced
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